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R1 21 Aug 2025 | Riccarton Park | Stable Books & Ardex Supporting NZ Trainers Hcp
Distance: 1200m | Class: Open	

AWTPrizemoney: NZD $40,000
10:52 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 233211
	 2	 687428
	 3	 000110
	 4	 110116
	 5	 671237
	 6	 770623
	 7	 001420

GEMMA FLITZ
LA BELLA NERA
ZOULANDER
MISS BRITTANY
JUSTANACE
DIMAGGIO
DELPHILLIUS

60
60
59
56.5
55
54
54

5
2
7
1
4
3
6

A K RIDDELL  2 

--
--
--
--
AYUSH MUDHOO  3 

K BAKKER  3 

L R BECKETT
J & K PARSONS
M & M PITMAN
J & K PARSONS
M & M PITMAN
N R MITCHELL
L M ROBINSON

7
6
8
6
7
6
6

M
M
G
M
G
G
M

NZ
NZ
NZ
NZ
NZ
NZ
NZ

--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	23-�5�-4-3
	32-�7�-4-5
	72-�10�-8-6
	36-�7�-1-5
	53-�6�-9-6
	39-�4�-4-5
	24-�4�-4-1

$149,015
$130,535
$213,912
$150,250
$138,167
$176,425
$70,040

	14-�5�-2-2
	19-�4�-2-4
	48-�6�-6-3
	34-�7�-1-5
	45-�5�-8-6
	2-�0�-0-1
	22-�4�-4-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 GEMMA FLITZ Trainer: L R Beckett Barrier: 5 Total: 23-5-4-3 Prize Money: NZ$149,015
Jockey: A K Riddell (a2.0) WT: 60 Good: 9-4-3-2 Track: 7-4-2-1

7yo ch nz m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-5-2-2
Sire: Telperion Dam: Lady Gaga J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 7-4-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-1-1 Last Win: 06/08/25 (15 Days)
Owner: K D Aitken, B P Campbell, N J Carman, Combe Grenal Syndicate, N A Devcich, K F Fursdon, C W Gunson, C Hollenberg, R Hopkinson, E J Kelliher, C J McDermott, C J, Donna, G A & 
R M Smith, E C, M & N C White

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 13	 22Mar25	 RCT	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM75	 [	 6]	 Y Atchamah	 54	 $14.5	Toa Haka	 1:10.30	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
3 of 13	 12Apr25	 RCT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM75	 [	12]	 Y Atchamah	 54.5	 $10.4	Vanderdonk	 1:22.78	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
2 of 13	 15May25	 RSY	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM75	 [	14]	 Y Atchamah	 55.5	 $7.8	 Vivacious	 1:21.69	 (--.--)	 12	 12	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
1 of 4	 24Jul25	 RSY	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM75	 [	 2]	 D Cooper	 56	 $1.4	 Delphillius	 1:10.25	 (--.--)	 3	 2	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
1 of 14	 06Aug25	 RSY	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Spec	 [	13]	 D Cooper	 52	 $6.2	 Tumuch	 1:09.69	 (--.--)	 7	 3	 ...... ns...........................Good win

2 LA BELLA NERA Trainer: J & K Parsons Barrier: 2 Total: 32-7-4-5 Prize Money: NZ$130,535
Jockey: -- WT: 60 Good: 12-3-4-0 Track: 6-1-2-0

6yo br nz m Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 19-4-2-4
Sire: Sweynesse Dam: Arietta J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 6-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 20-4-0-5 Last Win: 08/01/25 (225 Days)
Owner: Mrs K G Parsons

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 16Mar25	 WGT	turf	 1500	 S 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Ayush Mudhoo	 59	 $7.5	 Go Lotte	 1:32.74	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten
7 of 8	 28Mar25	 WGT	turf	 1400	 H 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Y Atchamah	 55.5	 $7.4	 Exchange	 1:29.43	 (--.--)	 3	 2	 ........ 8.........................No excuse
4 of 5	 03Apr25	 ASB	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Y Atchamah	 56	 $6	 Candycane	 1:18.13	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
2 of 13	 15May25	 RSY	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	10]	 Y Atchamah	 58	 $23	 Miss Brittany	 1:10.30	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
8 of 14	 06Aug25	 RSY	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Spec	 [	 7]	 K Mudhoo	 55	 $13.5	Gemma Flitz	 1:09.69	 (--.--)	 8	 7	 ..... 3¾...................... Well beaten

3 ZOULANDER Trainer: M & M Pitman Barrier: 7 Total: 72-10-8-6 Prize Money: NZ$213,912
Jockey: -- WT: 59 Good: 28-6-3-2 Track: 12-3-0-1

8yo b nz g Fav: 6-1-2-2 58+kg: 34-3-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 48-6-6-3
Sire: Zoustar Dam: Vedex J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 12-3-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 44-4-5-4 Last Win: 09/07/25 (43 Days)
Owner: P C Connolly, G N Earnshaw, P G Jones, J Land, C A Leishman, Ms C V Lindsay, B M & J D McFarlane, M R Pitman, T C Proctor, A T Reid, Robert Thomson (2004) Ltd, G A Rogerson 
MNZM & Scholes Family Trust

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 13	15May25	 RSY	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	12]	 B M Murray	 58.5	 $69.5	Miss Brittany	 1:10.30	 (--.--)	 13	 13	 ..... 6¾............................ Poor run
10 of 10	11Jun25	 RSY	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM75	 [	 4]	 Floor Moerman	 56.5	 $56.1	Vivacious	 1:09.71	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ..... 4¼.......................... Well back
1 of 6	 26Jun25	 RSY	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM75	 [	 1]	 Floor Moerman	 55.5	 $22.4	War Court	 1:22.24	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ...... ns...........................Good win
1 of 9	 09Jul25	 RSY	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM75	 [	 2]	 Floor Moerman	 57	 $26.4	Sorcha	 1:22.56	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... hd...........................Good win
10 of 14	06Aug25	 RSY	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Spec	 [	 1]	 Floor Moerman	 53	 $24.8	Gemma Flitz	 1:09.69	 (--.--)	 13	 14	 ........ 4.......................... Well back

4 MISS BRITTANY Trainer: J & K Parsons Barrier: 1 Total: 36-7-1-5 Prize Money: NZ$150,250
Jockey: -- WT: 56.5 Good: 20-4-0-4 Track: 7-1-0-1

6yo br nz m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 17-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 34-7-1-5
Sire: Sacred Falls Dam: Miss Alice J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 7-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 16-3-1-1 Last Win: 15/05/25 (98 Days)
Owner: Beverley Jones Racing Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 16Mar25	 WGT	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM75	 [	 7]	 L T Hemi	 55.5	 $4.7	 Nobellem	 1:11.88	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¼...........................Good win
12 of 13	22Mar25	 RCT	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM75	 [	 4]	 A Balloo	 56	 $9.3	 Toa Haka	 1:10.30	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ..... 6½...................... Well beaten
1 of 10	 28Mar25	 WGT	turf	 1200	 H 	 BM75	 [	 3]	 L T Hemi	 56	 $6.3	 Where’s Wally	 1:14.21	 (--.--)	 7	 5	 ..... 2½...........................Good win
1 of 13	 15May25	 RSY	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 A Comignaghi	 55.5	 $12.4	La Bella Nera	 1:10.30	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 ...... hd...........................Good win
6 of 14	 06Aug25	 RSY	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Spec	 [	 6]	 A Comignaghi	 54	 $16.4	Gemma Flitz	 1:09.69	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
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5 JUSTANACE Trainer: M & M Pitman Barrier: 4 Total: 53-6-9-6 Prize Money: NZ$138,167
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 27-4-4-3 Track: 17-3-4-3

7yo b nz g Fav: 4-1-2-1 54-56kg: 14-2-5-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 45-5-8-6
Sire: Swiss Ace Dam: Katespur J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 17-3-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 26-2-5-3 Last Win: 29/05/25 (84 Days)
Owner: G J Findlater, H Flannery, M R Pitman, C Pluck, M W Smythe & B Ward

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 13	 15May25	 RSY	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 A C Goindasamy	 54	 $33.6	Miss Brittany	 1:10.30	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ..... 2½.........................No excuse
1 of 9	 29May25	 RSY	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM75	 [	10]	 A C Goindasamy	 58	 $24.8	Sorcha	 1:10.29	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ...... ns...........................Good win
2 of 10	 11Jun25	 RSY	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM75	 [	 2]	 A C Goindasamy	 58.5	 $21.3	Vivacious	 1:09.71	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
3 of 4	 24Jul25	 RSY	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM75	 [	 1]	 A C Goindasamy	 59	 $7.7	 Gemma Flitz	 1:10.25	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
7 of 14	 06Aug25	 RSY	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Spec	 [	17]	 K Chowdhoory	 54	 $33.8	Gemma Flitz	 1:09.69	 (--.--)	 11	 11	 ..... 3½.........................No excuse

6 DIMAGGIO Trainer: N R Mitchell Barrier: 3 Total: 39-4-4-5 Prize Money: NZ$176,425
Jockey: Ayush Mudhoo (a3.0) WT: 54 Good: 16-2-2-2 Track: 3-0-1-1

6yo b nz g Fav: 1-1-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Pinstripe J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 3-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 23-2-2-3 Last Win: 28/02/24 (540 Days)
Owner: Capala Bloodstock, T B R Dixon, Mrs F L & M Fearon, C Johnson, S J Kember, Miss N J Lloyd, B Mangos, D P McHugh, Pike Racing Ltd, Miss E Prosser, R A Riddell, B A Wilkinson & 
P Winchester

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 05Apr25	 ELR	 turf	 1500	 S 	 BM75	 [	 2]	 V Colgan	 59	 $14.8	Nicconi County	 1:31.20	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 3½.........................No excuse
13 of 13	26Apr25	 RCT	 turf	 1400	 H 	 LR	 [	11]	 Y Atchamah	 53	 $33.3	Betty Spaghetti	 1:25.93	 (--.--)	 2	 5	 ....12¾............................ Poor run
6 of 13	 15May25	 RSY	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM75	 [	11]	 Ms K Williams	 58.5	 $21.3	Vivacious	 1:21.69	 (--.--)	 11	 10	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
2 of 11	 29May25	 RSY	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM75	 [	 8]	 Ms K Williams	 58	 $5.7	 Beau Brummell	 1:35.64	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
3 of 12	 11Jun25	 RSY	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM75	 [	12]	 Ms B Grylls	 59	 $7.7	 Cluedo Lane	 1:34.94	 (--.--)	 9	 4	 ..... 6¼........................ Solid effort

7 DELPHILLIUS Trainer: L M Robinson Barrier: 6 Total: 24-4-4-1 Prize Money: NZ$70,040
Jockey: K Bakker (a3.0) WT: 54 Good: 15-4-3-0 Track: 12-3-2-0

6yo b nz m Fav: 1-0-0-0 50-52kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 22-4-4-0
Sire: Rageese Dam: Hemem J+H: 6-1-0-0 AWT: 12-3-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-1-1 Last Win: 15/05/25 (98 Days)
Owner: M J Hall, C J & L M Robinson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 12	19Feb25	 RCT	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM65	 [	 7]	 A Comignaghi	 58	 $14	 Our Clarry	 1:08.89	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... 13...................... Well beaten
1 of 11	 15May25	 RSY	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM65	 [	 2]	 H Y Yuen	 55	 $6.7	 Angels Wings	 1:10.01	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ....... ½...........................Good win
4 of 10	 11Jun25	 RSY	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM75	 [	 6]	 K Bakker	 54	 $12	 Vivacious	 1:09.71	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
2 of 4	 24Jul25	 RSY	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM75	 [	 6]	 C R Barnes	 54.5	 $5.8	 Gemma Flitz	 1:10.25	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
14 of 14	06Aug25	 RSY	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Spec	 [	15]	 C R Barnes	 54	 $56.3	Gemma Flitz	 1:09.69	 (--.--)	 12	 8	 ..... 8¼.......................... Well back
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R2 21 Aug 2025 | Riccarton Park | Listen Live On Sportnation.Nz (Bm65)
Distance: 1200m | Class: BM65	

AWTPrizemoney: NZD $35,000
11:27 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 871332
	 2	 644318
	 3	 000714
	 4	 209822
	 5	 634930
	 6	 972595
	 7	 404534
	 8	 854655

JACK ATTACK
JETSTREAM
SECOND CHANCE
GRAEME JOHN
HIT THE SWITCH
GOLDEN HARVEST
HERE I AM
THATS CHARMING

59
58.5
57.5
57.5
57
55.5
54.5
54

3
4
6
1
5
7
8
2

FLOOR MOERMAN  4 

--
--
JACK TAPLIN  3 

--
--
--
BRANDON MAY

R D HOLMES
M & M PITMAN
ANNA FURLONG
D M WALSH
J C BLACKADDER
M & M PITMAN
M & M PITMAN
A CARSTON

8
4
5
7
8
9
5
6

G
H
M
G
G
G
G
G

NZ
NZ
NZ
NZ
NZ
NZ
NZ
NZ

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	36-�2�-5-5
	18-�1�-0-3
	 7-�2�-0-0
	31-�2�-7-1
	36-�3�-8-4
	67-�5�-7-8
	27-�1�-0-3
	44-�2�-3-3

$52,750
$24,620
$25,985
$57,925
$87,874
$143,996
$28,095
$52,345

	23-�2�-5-4
	13-�1�-0-3
	5-�2�-0-0
	15-�1�-5-0
	6-�0�-2-1
	47-�3�-7-7
	14-�0�-0-0
	30-�1�-2-3

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 JACK ATTACK Trainer: R D Holmes Barrier: 3 Total: 36-2-5-5 Prize Money: NZ$52,750
Jockey: Floor Moerman (a4.0) WT: 59 Good: 14-1-2-3 Track: 10-1-2-3

8yo b nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 16-1-3-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 23-2-5-4
Sire: Onceuponatime Dam: Look At Moiye J+H: 1-0-1-0 AWT: 10-1-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 22-1-3-2 Last Win: 11/06/25 (71 Days)
Owner: Marilyn Ford, Brendan Ford, Gerry Ford & Scott Ford, Allen Chinn & Rita Turner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 06Dec24	 RSY	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM65	 [	 3]	 Harry Grace	 54	 $10.6	Elusive Impact	 1:11.39	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse
1 of 12	 11Jun25	 RSY	 awt	 1200	 G 	 OB60	 [	 6]	 R Mudhoo	 56	 $11.5	Thedreamsnotover	 1:10.23	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
3 of 11	 26Jun25	 RSY	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM65	 [	 4]	 R Mudhoo	 58	 $7.2	 Holdem	 1:09.98	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
3 of 13	 09Jul25	 RSY	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM65	 [	 4]	 K Mudhoo	 58	 $11.7	Elusive Impact	 1:09.85	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
2 of 12	 06Aug25	 RSY	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM65	 [	 7]	 Floor Moerman	 54	 $11.9	Miss Starlight	 1:09.98	 (--.--)	 8	 10	 ...... hd.............................Nice run

2 JETSTREAM Trainer: M & M Pitman Barrier: 4 Total: 18-1-0-3 Prize Money: NZ$24,620
Jockey: -- WT: 58.5 Good: 9-1-0-2 Track: 5-1-0-1

4yo b nz h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 8-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-1-0-3
Sire: Ferrando Dam: Mutechi J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 5-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-0-1 Last Win: 24/07/25 (28 Days)
Owner: C D & E A Cowell, G H & R J Carr, L Vibert, S Webster & M R Pitman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 14	 15May25	 RSY	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 A C Goindasamy	 58.5	 $30.9	Holdem	 1:09.72	 (--.--)	 6	 5	 ..... 4½.........................Handy run
4 of 10	 29May25	 RSY	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 A C Goindasamy	 58.5	 $7.9	 Miss Starlight	 1:10.41	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ..... 5¼.........................Handy run
3 of 11	 09Jul25	 RSY	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 A C Goindasamy	 58.5	 $6.4	 Cape Horn	 1:11.22	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
1 of 10	 24Jul25	 RSY	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 A C Goindasamy	 58.5	 $6.5	 Royal Assent	 1:10.84	 (--.--)	 4	 5	 ..... 2¼...........................Good win
8 of 12	 06Aug25	 RSY	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM65	 [	 3]	 K Chowdhoory	 58.5	 $14.4	Miss Starlight	 1:09.98	 (--.--)	 5	 7	 ..... 3½...................... Well beaten

3 SECOND CHANCE Trainer: Anna Furlong Barrier: 6 Total: 7-2-0-0 Prize Money: NZ$25,985
Jockey: -- WT: 57.5 Good: 6-2-0-0 Track: 3-1-0-0

5yo ch nz m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-0-0
Sire: Ghibellines Dam: Wellsey J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 24/07/25 (28 Days)
Owner: D & J Arthur, Red And Blue Syndicate (Mgr: Peter Winchester), D G & H A Voice

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 16	25Jan25	 RCT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM65	 [	 4]	 S L Wynne	 57	 $20.9	Tough Time	 1:23.12	 (--.--)	 9	 13	 ..... 8¼............................ Poor run
12 of 13	10Jun25	 PHA	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM65	 [	 3]	 Billy Jacobson	 56.5	 $16.9	Moon Money	 1:15.24	 (--.--)	 5	 7	 ....13¾...................... Well beaten
7 of 11	 26Jun25	 RSY	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM65	 [	 1]	 Billy Jacobson	 55.5	 $13.6	Holdem	 1:09.98	 (--.--)	 2	 3	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse
1 of 9	 24Jul25	 RSY	 awt	 1200	 G 	 OB60	 [	 3]	 Ms B Grylls	 57.5	 $9.4	 Graeme John	 1:10.38	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
4 of 12	 06Aug25	 RSY	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM65	 [	11]	 Ms B Grylls	 57	 $5.3	 Miss Starlight	 1:09.98	 (--.--)	 2	 1	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run

4 GRAEME JOHN Trainer: D M Walsh Barrier: 1 Total: 31-2-7-1 Prize Money: NZ$57,925
Jockey: Jack Taplin (a3.0) WT: 57.5 Good: 12-1-4-1 Track: 2-0-2-0

7yo b nz g Fav: 3-1-1-1 54-56kg: 7-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-1-5-0
Sire: Per Incanto Dam: My Favorite Recipe J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 19-1-3-0 Last Win: 09/05/24 (469 Days)
Owner: A M & R I Bartlett & I K Holloway

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 13	23Nov24	 WNU	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM65	 [	 5]	 Toni Davies	 55.5	 $14.6	Scelta Di Elena	 1:10.28	 (--.--)	 12	 12	 ..... 7¼....................... Not sighted
9 of 11	 18Jan25	 TRE	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM65	 [	 4]	 M Cartwright	 58	 $18.5	Slipper Island	 1:07.23	 (--.--)	 9	 10	 ..... 7¼............................No show
8 of 9	 04Apr25	 WVY	turf	 1100	 S 	 OB60	 [	10]	 K L Chung	 57.5	 $15.8	Lucullan	 1:05.32	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ........ 9...................... Well beaten
2 of 9	 24Jul25	 RSY	 awt	 1200	 G 	 OB60	 [	 2]	 R Mudhoo	 59	 $3.7	 Second Chance	 1:10.38	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
2 of 11	 06Aug25	 RSY	 awt	 1400	 G 	 OB60	 [	10]	 Y Atchamah	 57.5	 $3.2	 Givealittle	 1:22.55	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
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5 HIT THE SWITCH Trainer: J C Blackadder Barrier: 5 Total: 36-3-8-4 Prize Money: NZ$87,874
Jockey: -- WT: 57 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo b nz g Fav: 2-0-1-0 56-58kg: 18-1-6-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-2-1
Sire: Power Dam: Tillyfor J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 34-3-8-3 Last Win: 31/07/24 (386 Days)
Owner: R Vance, D Devitt, P Fenemor, P Blacktpp, J & S Blackadder

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 5	 18Sep24	 CSY	 awt	 1550	 G 	 BM75	 [	 1]	 Sima Mxothwa	 52.5	 $10	 Stonybreck	 1:32.06	 (--.--)	 1	 2	 ..... 3¾........................ Solid effort
4 of 5	 03Oct24	 CSY	 awt	 1550	 G 	 BM65	 [	 3]	 Sima Mxothwa	 55.5	 $6.3	 Ranger	 1:32.27	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ...... 13.........................Handy run
9 of 12	 13Oct24	 ARP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM65	 [	 7]	 B D Rogerson	 57	 $27.3	Niagara Sky	 1:23.99	 (--.--)	 4	 5	 ..... 8¼............................No show
3 of 14	 01Jun25	 WGT	turf	 1200	 H 	 BM65	 [	 2]	 Billy Jacobson	 58.5	 $15.6	De Russian Rocket	 1:19.18	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 6½........................ Solid effort
14 of 14	21Jun25	 RCT	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM65	 [	15]	 Billy Jacobson	 59	 $12.1	Highland Fling	 1:29.61	 (--.--)	 10	 14	 ...... 29.......................... Well back

6 GOLDEN HARVEST Trainer: M & M Pitman Barrier: 7 Total: 67-5-7-8 Prize Money: NZ$143,996
Jockey: -- WT: 55.5 Good: 30-3-4-2 Track: 12-1-2-0

9yo b nz g Fav: 9-0-3-2 54-56kg: 17-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 47-3-7-7
Sire: Ghibellines Dam: Renee Maree J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 12-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 37-2-3-6 Last Win: 08/01/25 (225 Days)
Owner: M R Pitman & J G Walsh

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 11Jun25	 RSY	 awt	 1200	 G 	 OB60	 [	12]	 D Cooper	 56	 $15	 Jack Attack	 1:10.23	 (--.--)	 12	 12	 ..... 6¼.........................No excuse
2 of 11	 26Jun25	 RSY	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM65	 [	 2]	 D Cooper	 53	 $13.8	Holdem	 1:09.98	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
5 of 13	 09Jul25	 RSY	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM65	 [	11]	 D Cooper	 54	 $19.9	Elusive Impact	 1:09.85	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 1.......................... Fair effort
9 of 9	 24Jul25	 RSY	 awt	 1200	 G 	 OB60	 [	 8]	 D Cooper	 56.5	 $6.4	 Second Chance	 1:10.38	 (--.--)	 5	 3	 ..... 6¾............................No show
5 of 11	 06Aug25	 RSY	 awt	 1400	 G 	 OB60	 [	 9]	 D Cooper	 56	 $16.7	Givealittle	 1:22.55	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ........ 5.......................... Fair effort

7 HERE I AM Trainer: M & M Pitman Barrier: 8 Total: 27-1-0-3 Prize Money: NZ$28,095
Jockey: -- WT: 54.5 Good: 21-1-0-2 Track: 17-1-0-1

5yo b nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 9-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-0-0-0
Sire: El Doute Dam: I’m Something J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 17-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-1 Last Win: 26/07/24 (391 Days)
Owner: Mrs D Pitman, J & Mrs S Torrie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 12	29May25	 RSY	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM65	 [	10]	 K Chowdhoory	 55	 $26.9	Hot Coco	 1:22.98	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten
4 of 12	 11Jun25	 RSY	 awt	 1200	 G 	 OB60	 [	 9]	 A C Goindasamy	 56.5	 $21.8	Jack Attack	 1:10.23	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ..... 4¾.........................Handy run
5 of 11	 26Jun25	 RSY	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM65	 [	 8]	 A C Goindasamy	 54	 $22.2	Holdem	 1:09.98	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
3 of 12	 24Jul25	 RSY	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM65	 [	 1]	 A C Goindasamy	 54	 $13.3	Tap ‘n’ Go	 1:23.05	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
4 of 11	 06Aug25	 RSY	 awt	 1400	 G 	 OB60	 [	 5]	 K Chowdhoory	 57	 $8.5	 Givealittle	 1:22.55	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 ..... 4½.........................Handy run

8 THATS CHARMING Trainer: A Carston Barrier: 2 Total: 44-2-3-3 Prize Money: NZ$52,345
Jockey: Brandon May WT: 54 Good: 28-2-3-2 Track: 19-2-3-2

6yo b nz g Fav: 2-0-0-0 54-56kg: 15-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 30-1-2-3
Sire: Charm Spirit Dam: Lips Of An Angel J+H: 6-0-0-0 AWT: 19-2-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 16-0-0-1 Last Win: 27/06/24 (420 Days)
Owner: A J Carston, M I & W K Cullen, K M & Mrs V D Dowling, G D Gillanders, D H F Green, C E & M Hughes, P D Lund, R & R McClean, J E McDougall, M Morris, B J & M Sheppard, P J 
Stechman, C C & Mrs J M Tauri, A & B Trevathan & Est late J E Wallace

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 11Jun25	 RSY	 awt	 1200	 G 	 OB60	 [	11]	 Y Atchamah	 56	 $16.5	Jack Attack	 1:10.23	 (--.--)	 11	 11	 ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort
4 of 11	 26Jun25	 RSY	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM65	 [	 6]	 Brandon May	 55	 $18.6	Holdem	 1:09.98	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
6 of 13	 09Jul25	 RSY	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM65	 [	 9]	 B Queiroz	 55	 $6.5	 Elusive Impact	 1:09.85	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¾................... Every chance
5 of 9	 24Jul25	 RSY	 awt	 1200	 G 	 OB60	 [	 5]	 Brandon May	 57	 $8.5	 Second Chance	 1:10.38	 (--.--)	 6	 7	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
5 of 12	 06Aug25	 RSY	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM65	 [	 1]	 Brandon May	 54	 $27.1	Miss Starlight	 1:09.98	 (--.--)	 6	 9	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort



PERTH MEETING THURSDAY, 21 AUG 2025

RICCARTON PARK | PAGE 5

R3 21 Aug 2025 | Riccarton Park | Racecourse Hotel & Motor Lodge (Bm65)
Distance: 1600m | Class: BM65	

AWTPrizemoney: NZD $35,000
12:04 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 655984
	 2	 354172
	 3	 865215
	 4	 796021
	 5	 446310
	 6	 159079
	 7	 590109
	 8	 600501
	 9	 420671
	10	 308159
	11	 423550
	12	 947760
	13	 089966

IN AWE
SAN MARCO
PURPLE PROSE
SIR SIGARO
GO YOUR OWN WAY
SONNET
EPILOGUE
GIVEALITTLE
PERSONA
RED STAR BELLA
MININJAGIRL
DA VINCI GIRL
HEAD FIRST

60
59.5
58.5
58.5
58
56.5
56
56
56
56
55
54
54

9
5
1
6
4
11
10
13
8
3
2
12
7

C R BARNES
AYUSH MUDHOO  3 

O P BOSSON
--
BRANDON MAY
--
--
--
MS B GRYLLS
T MOSELEY
L CALLAWAY
--
--

L M ROBINSON
A CARSTON
WALKER/BERGERSON
MS S L WYNNE
N R MITCHELL
L M ROBINSON
J & K PARSONS
M E FORDE
D B FRYE
L G DIDHAM
L CALLAWAY
M & M PITMAN
T J YESBERG

8
5
4
4
5
5
6
7
5
4
7
8
5

G
G
G
G
H
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M

NZ
NZ
NZ
NZ
NZ
NZ
NZ
NZ
NZ
NZ
NZ
NZ
NZ

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	34-�3�-3-5
	12-�1�-1-1
	10-�1�-2-0
	12-�1�-2-1
	13-�1�-0-1
	21-�3�-1-3
	44-�3�-4-9
	27-�2�-1-0
	20-�1�-1-3
	10-�1�-1-2
	41-�1�-6-6
	84-�7�-5-7
	22-�1�-2-1

$83,395
$24,020
$24,875
$27,520
$16,760
$49,085
$81,080
$41,225
$26,785
$19,895
$57,015
$125,200
$24,735

	23-�3�-3-3
	8-�1�-1-1
	4-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	30-�3�-4-5
	9-�1�-0-0
	6-�0�-1-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	14-�1�-1-1
	37-�4�-3-1
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 IN AWE Trainer: L M Robinson Barrier: 9 Total: 34-3-3-5 Prize Money: NZ$83,395
Jockey: C R Barnes WT: 60 Good: 23-2-2-4 Track: 14-2-1-1

8yo b nz g Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 16-2-2-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 23-3-3-3
Sire: Swiss Ace Dam: Maravilla J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 14-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-1-1 Last Win: 06/12/24 (258 Days)
Owner: Gollan Farming Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 03Apr25	 ASB	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM75	 [	 6]	 U A Holmquist	 58.5	 $24.7	Chapinteel	 1:40.25	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
5 of 8	 16Apr25	 ASB	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM75	 [	 3]	 K Hercock	 58.5	 $12.4	Corista	 1:37.68	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
9 of 11	 15May25	 RSY	 awt	 2200	 G 	 BM75	 [	12]	 K Hercock	 58.5	 $11.8	Funfetti	 2:16.53	 (--.--)	 1	 2	 ..... 7¼............................No show
8 of 11	 29May25	 RSY	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM75	 [	 1]	 K Mudhoo	 56	 $17.2	Beau Brummell	 1:35.64	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 9¼...................... Well beaten
4 of 14	 09Jul25	 RSY	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM65	 [	 6]	 C R Barnes	 60	 $32.4	Delmonico	 1:35.84	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ½.........................Handy run

2 SAN MARCO Trainer: A Carston Barrier: 5 Total: 12-1-1-1 Prize Money: NZ$24,020
Jockey: Ayush Mudhoo (a3.0) WT: 59.5 Good: 6-1-1-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

5yo b nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-1-1
Sire: Ace High Dam: Piazza J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: 30/03/25 (144 Days)
Owner: Blue Sapphire Investments Syndicate

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 14	 23Feb25	 PKE	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 R Hutchings	 58.5	 $6.6	 Esperimento	 1:37.01	 (--.--)	 10	 9	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort
4 of 12	 14Mar25	 PKE	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 M Cartwright	 58.5	 $7.8	 Annie Oakley	 1:37.71	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ..... 6¾.........................Handy run
1 of 5	 30Mar25	 TRN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 C Grylls	 58.5	 $1.9	 Intoxicated	 1:38.81	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ...... ns...........................Good win
7 of 11	 17Apr25	 MAM	turf	 1600	 H 	 BM65	 [	13]	 M J Roustoby	 67.5	 $13.8	Jaffira	 1:38.33	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ....10¾.........................No excuse
2 of 13	 06Aug25	 RSY	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM65	 [	 6]	 Y Atchamah	 56.5	 $59.1	Bellutta	 1:36.06	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ...... ns.............................Nice run

3 PURPLE PROSE Trainer: Walker/Bergerson Barrier: 1 Total: 10-1-2-0 Prize Money: NZ$24,875
Jockey: O P Bosson WT: 58.5 Good: 8-1-2-0 Track: 5-1-1-0

4yo b nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Embellish Dam: Lady Masako J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 5-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 09/07/25 (43 Days)
Owner: Te Akau Cherry Blossom Syndicate (Mgr: K W Fenton-Ellis)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 14	 15May25	 RSY	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 C R Barnes	 58.5	 $15.7	Holdem	 1:09.72	 (--.--)	 12	 12	 ..... 7¼................... Every chance
5 of 14	 29May25	 RSY	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 G Rooke	 58.5	 $7.4	 Raghallaigh	 1:23.52	 (--.--)	 9	 8	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
2 of 12	 11Jun25	 RSY	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	13]	 B Queiroz	 58.5	 $6.6	 Wanderin Spelle	 1:22.84	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
1 of 14	 09Jul25	 RSY	 awt	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 B Queiroz	 58.5	 $1.7	 New Beginning	 1:37.34	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
5 of 13	 06Aug25	 RSY	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM65	 [	13]	 Joe Doyle	 58.5	 $9.8	 Bellutta	 1:36.06	 (--.--)	 11	 11	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort

4 SIR SIGARO Trainer: Ms S L Wynne Barrier: 6 Total: 12-1-2-1 Prize Money: NZ$27,520
Jockey: -- WT: 58.5 Good: 9-1-2-1 Track: 5-1-2-0

4yo gr nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Churchill Dam: Ametsis J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 5-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 06/08/25 (15 Days)
Owner: A B Harper, Mrs K R Harper, Mrs J F Kilkelly, T Kilkelly

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 13	 19Feb25	 RCT	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 S L Wynne	 58	 $21.5	Perfect California	 1:39.42	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 7¼............................No show
6 of 11	 26Jun25	 RSY	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 C K Kwo	 58.5	 $23.7	Phazed	 1:10.46	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ........ 5................... Every chance
10 of 13	09Jul25	 RSY	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 C K Kwo	 58.5	 $14.4	Montero	 1:23.96	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 7.......................... Well back
2 of 8	 24Jul25	 RSY	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 D Cooper	 56.5	 $11.1	Pure Artist	 1:22.86	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
1 of 9	 06Aug25	 RSY	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 M J Mc Nab	 58.5	 $2.5	 Navy Icon	 1:23.51	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ...... hd...........................Good win
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5 GO YOUR OWN WAY Trainer: N R Mitchell Barrier: 4 Total: 13-1-0-1 Prize Money: NZ$16,760
Jockey: Brandon May WT: 58 Good: 11-1-0-1 Track: 5-1-0-1

5yo b nz h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 9-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Belardo Dam: Easy Walking J+H: 5-1-0-1 AWT: 11-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 24/07/25 (28 Days)
Owner: A J Carston

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 13	 11Jun25	 RSY	 awt	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Brandon May	 58.5	 $10	 Queen Of Naples	 1:37.28	 (--.--)	 13	 12	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
6 of 14	 26Jun25	 RSY	 awt	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	16]	 Brandon May	 58.5	 $4.5	 Genieinabottle	 1:37.25	 (--.--)	 10	 11	 ........ 3................... Every chance
3 of 12	 09Jul25	 RSY	 awt	 2200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Brandon May	 58.5	 $4.3	 High Pins	 2:18.13	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
1 of 10	 24Jul25	 RSY	 awt	 2200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Brandon May	 58.5	 $2.4	 Typsy	 2:18.70	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
15 of 18	09Aug25	 RCT	 turf	 1800	 H 	 BM65	 [	18]	 B M Murray	 58.5	 $53.3	Return Flight	 2:04.98	 (--.--)	 16	 16	 ....17¾....................... Not sighted

6 SONNET Trainer: L M Robinson Barrier: 11 Total: 21-3-1-3 Prize Money: NZ$49,085
Jockey: -- WT: 56.5 Good: 16-3-0-3 Track: 6-1-0-0

5yo b nz m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 10-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Charm Spirit Dam: Minnaloushka J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 10-3-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: 15/05/25 (98 Days)
Owner: R L Johnstone

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 29May25	 RSY	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM65	 [	 9]	 Ms K Williams	 58	 $3.7	 Hot Coco	 1:22.98	 (--.--)	 11	 11	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
9 of 14	 26Jun25	 RSY	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM65	 [	11]	 L T Hemi	 58	 $8.5	 Epilogue	 1:36.48	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ........ 5............................No show
10 of 14	09Jul25	 RSY	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM65	 [	 5]	 Liam Kauri	 54.5	 $7.7	 Delmonico	 1:35.84	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¾.......................... Well back
7 of 12	 24Jul25	 RSY	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM65	 [	10]	 D Cooper	 55	 $5.7	 Tap ‘n’ Go	 1:23.05	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
9 of 14	 06Aug25	 RSY	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Spec	 [	 2]	 K Hercock	 54	 $92.8	Gemma Flitz	 1:09.69	 (--.--)	 10	 12	 ..... 3¾............................No show

7 EPILOGUE Trainer: J & K Parsons Barrier: 10 Total: 44-3-4-9 Prize Money: NZ$81,080
Jockey: -- WT: 56 Good: 31-1-3-8 Track: 18-1-3-5

6yo br nz m Fav: 3-0-0-1 56-58kg: 25-2-2-5 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 30-3-4-5
Sire: Wrote Dam: Incontrol J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 18-1-3-5 Soft/Heavy: 13-2-1-1 Last Win: 26/06/25 (56 Days)
Owner: Diane Hodge, Mark Hodge, Sarah Hodge, Mark Ritchie, Robert McGillivray, Leslie Seaton, Glen White, Andrew Fryer, Jason Wardle, Michael Piaggi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 15May25	 RSY	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM65	 [	11]	 Liam Kauri	 55	 $8.8	 Vaudevire	 1:35.80	 (--.--)	 10	 11	 ..... 6¾............................No show
10 of 14	01Jun25	 WGT	turf	 1400	 H 	 BM65	 [	14]	 H Hassman	 52	 $21.9	Radiant Reach	 1:33.71	 (--.--)	 7	 9	 ....27¾.......................... Well back
1 of 14	 26Jun25	 RSY	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM65	 [	 1]	 M K Hudson	 54.5	 $24	 Delmonico	 1:36.48	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ...... ns...........................Good win
12 of 14	09Jul25	 RSY	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM65	 [	15]	 M K Hudson	 56.5	 $14.8	Delmonico	 1:35.84	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3½...................... Well beaten
9 of 12	 24Jul25	 RSY	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM65	 [	 7]	 M K Hudson	 56.5	 $17.2	Tap ‘n’ Go	 1:23.05	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ..... 4¾............................No show

8 GIVEALITTLE Trainer: M E Forde Barrier: 13 Total: 27-2-1-0 Prize Money: NZ$41,225
Jockey: -- WT: 56 Good: 11-2-0-0 Track: 8-2-0-0

7yo br nz m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 11-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-0-0
Sire: Ghibellines Dam: Treat Me J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 8-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 16-0-1-0 Last Win: 06/08/25 (15 Days)
Owner: M E Forde & A McCann

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 12	21Apr25	 RVT	 turf	 2147	 H 	 OB60	 [	 2]	 L Kalychurun	 55.5	 $29.4	Almanac	 2:27.98	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....36¼...................... Well beaten
10 of 12	15Jun25	 ORU	 turf	 2200	 H 	 BM65	 [	 9]	 D Cooper	 52	 $31.1	On The Rivet	 2:33.02	 (--.--)	 10	 11	 ....12¾.......................... Well back
5 of 9	 09Jul25	 RSY	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM75	 [	 6]	 D Cooper	 52	 $121	 Zoulander	 1:22.56	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 1.......................... Fair effort
11 of 12	20Jul25	 ORU	 turf	 2200	 H 	 BM65	 [	 6]	 D Cooper	 52	 $28.4	I Hope I Never	 2:30.66	 (--.--)	 8	 12	 ....38½....................... Not sighted
1 of 11	 06Aug25	 RSY	 awt	 1400	 G 	 OB60	 [	 8]	 Jack Taplin	 52	 $21.6	Graeme John	 1:22.55	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ....... ¾...........................Good win

9 PERSONA Trainer: D B Frye Barrier: 8 Total: 20-1-1-3 Prize Money: NZ$26,785
Jockey: Ms B Grylls WT: 56 Good: 9-1-0-1 Track: 9-1-0-1

5yo br nz m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 15-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-1
Sire: Mongolian Falcon Dam: Sky Charm J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 9-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-1-2 Last Win: 06/08/25 (15 Days)
Owner: Brampton Syndicate

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 23May25	 WGT	turf	 1600	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Brandon May	 56.5	 $8	 Southern Country	 1:45.95	 (--.--)	 3	 1	 ..... 2¼.............................Nice run
11 of 13	01Jun25	 WGT	turf	 2200	 H 	 BM65	 [	 7]	 Brandon May	 54	 $17.6	La Evita	 2:30.70	 (--.--)	 9	 11	 ....35¾....................... Not sighted
6 of 13	 09Jul25	 RSY	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	14]	 Brandon May	 56.5	 $19.1	Montero	 1:23.96	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 4................... Every chance
7 of 14	 20Jul25	 ORU	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	13]	 Brandon May	 56.5	 $13.4	Speed Dial	 1:30.74	 (--.--)	 10	 9	 ..... 8¼.........................No excuse
1 of 12	 06Aug25	 RSY	 awt	 2200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 T Moseley	 56.5	 $14.3	Aviva	 2:18.21	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ...... ns...........................Good win

10 RED STAR BELLA Trainer: L G Didham Barrier: 3 Total: 10-1-1-2 Prize Money: NZ$19,895
Jockey: T Moseley WT: 56 Good: 6-1-0-1 Track: 3-1-0-0

4yo br nz m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: War Decree Dam: Lindis Pass J+H: 3-1-0-0 AWT: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-1 Last Win: 26/06/25 (56 Days)
Owner: R Welsh, B Williams, M Haase, S Moffett, K Marshall

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 12	23May25	 WGT	turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 A C Goindasamy	 56.5	 $5.4	 De Russian Rocket	 1:18.25	 (--.--)	 5	 9	 ...... 12....................... Not sighted
8 of 11	 01Jun25	 WGT	turf	 1300	 H 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 A C Goindasamy	 56.5	 $11.9	Interlagos	 1:27.68	 (--.--)	 10	 9	 ..... 9½...................... Well beaten
1 of 12	 26Jun25	 RSY	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 T Moseley	 57.5	 $5.2	 Lochmara Bay	 1:23.41	 (--.--)	 9	 8	 ...... nk...........................Good win
5 of 6	 09Jul25	 RSY	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 T Moseley	 55	 $9.8	 Queen Of Naples	 1:24.34	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 9¾.......................... Fair effort
9 of 13	 06Aug25	 RSY	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM65	 [	 7]	 T Moseley	 56.5	 $27.7	Bellutta	 1:36.06	 (--.--)	 8	 9	 ..... 3¾............................No show
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11 MININJAGIRL Trainer: L Callaway Barrier: 2 Total: 41-1-6-6 Prize Money: NZ$57,015
Jockey: L Callaway WT: 55 Good: 9-0-0-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo ch nz m Fav: 4-1-1-0 54-56kg: 28-0-4-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-1-1-1
Sire: Proisir Dam: Jodie J+H: 18-1-2-3 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 32-1-6-3 Last Win: 04/06/23 (809 Days)
Owner: Ms M L Callaway

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 14	 01Jun25	 WGT	turf	 1400	 H 	 BM65	 [	 9]	 R Mudhoo	 55.5	 $24.6	Radiant Reach	 1:33.71	 (--.--)	 12	 3	 ........ 4.............................Nice run
3 of 14	 21Jun25	 RCT	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM65	 [	 3]	 R Mudhoo	 56	 $15.2	Highland Fling	 1:29.61	 (--.--)	 12	 7	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
5 of 14	 20Jul25	 ORU	 turf	 1600	 H 	 BM65	 [	 6]	 R Mudhoo	 56	 $18.3	Divine Spirit	 1:45.27	 (--.--)	 11	 10	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
5 of 17	 02Aug25	 RCT	 turf	 1600	 H 	 BM65	 [	 9]	 R Mudhoo	 56	 $30.6	Fablue	 1:43.77	 (--.--)	 15	 15	 ........ 5.......................... Fair effort
13 of 18	09Aug25	 RCT	 turf	 1800	 H 	 BM65	 [	11]	 C A Campbell	 56.5	 $25.8	Return Flight	 2:04.98	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ...... 15............................ Poor run

12 DA VINCI GIRL Trainer: M & M Pitman Barrier: 12 Total: 84-7-5-7 Prize Money: NZ$125,200
Jockey: -- WT: 54 Good: 45-6-3-3 Track: 28-5-1-0

8yo b nz m Fav: 6-1-2-1 54-56kg: 40-4-3-5 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 37-4-3-1
Sire: Zacinto Dam: Our Mona Lisa J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 28-5-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 39-1-2-4 Last Win: 27/06/24 (420 Days)
Owner: M Pitman, S N Scholes, K W Williams & T C Pulley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 6	 15May25	 RSY	 awt	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 A C Goindasamy	 54	 $22.3	Tumuch	 1:36.11	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 6¼.........................Handy run
7 of 11	 29May25	 RSY	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM75	 [	 9]	 K Chowdhoory	 54	 $28.1	Beau Brummell	 1:35.64	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ..... 8½.........................No excuse
7 of 14	 11Jun25	 RSY	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM65	 [	13]	 Abdul Najib	 52	 $26.8	Bellutta	 1:36.37	 (--.--)	 13	 13	 ..... 2¾.........................No excuse
6 of 11	 26Jun25	 RSY	 awt	 2200	 G 	 OB60	 [	 7]	 A C Goindasamy	 56	 $11	 Pirates ‘n’ Gold	 2:20.23	 (--.--)	 8	 9	 ..... 3½................... Every chance
10 of 12	24Jul25	 RSY	 awt	 2200	 G 	 BM65	 [	 3]	 Floor Moerman	 53.5	 $21.2	Analyst	 2:16.80	 (--.--)	 5	 3	 ....10¼.......................... Well back

13 HEAD FIRST Trainer: T J Yesberg Barrier: 7 Total: 22-1-2-1 Prize Money: NZ$24,735
Jockey: -- WT: 54 Good: 17-1-2-1 Track: 7-0-0-0

5yo b nz m Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 9-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Contributer Dam: Sultry Assassin J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 10-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: 30/05/24 (448 Days)
Owner: H Best, I G King, S Morse, K J & S Rogers & T J Yesberg

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 29May25	 RSY	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM65	 [	 6]	 A Balloo	 54	 $52.4	Porcia Catonis	 1:23.21	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 7¾...................... Well beaten
9 of 11	 26Jun25	 RSY	 awt	 2200	 G 	 OB60	 [	 2]	 C K Kwo	 56	 $47.2	Pirates ‘n’ Gold	 2:20.23	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 ..... 4¾............................No show
9 of 13	 09Jul25	 RSY	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM65	 [	12]	 D Cooper	 52	 $29.7	Hey Now	 1:23.09	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¾............................No show
6 of 12	 24Jul25	 RSY	 awt	 2200	 G 	 BM65	 [	 6]	 D Cooper	 52	 $33.6	Devil In Disguise	 2:17.69	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
6 of 11	 06Aug25	 RSY	 awt	 1400	 G 	 OB60	 [	12]	 A K Riddell	 53.5	 $11.1	Givealittle	 1:22.55	 (--.--)	 6	 2	 ..... 6½................... Every chance
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R4 21 Aug 2025 | Bunbury | WA Racing Live & Free on Racing.com Mdn
Distance: 1800m | Class: Mdn	

AWTPrizemoney: AUD $25,000
1:17 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 644553
	 2	 6998
	 3	 706
	 4	 955247
	 5	 872242
	 6	 537799
	 7	 66

RIBELLATO
PICTURE SCREEN
MIDSUMMER MIST
IFFUBLUSH
BELLA VIOLETTA
RIGHTY OH
INTO THE FUTURE

58
58
58
56
56
56
56

3
5
6
2
4
7
1

HOLLY NOTTLE  3 

Z J-PORTER  2 

K DHURUN
H WATSON
C PARNHAM
S WEBSTER  3 

MS V CORVER

S BARRASS
M HAYLEY
MACK HALL
RYAN HILL
M LANE
RYAN HILL
RYAN HILL

5
4
4
6
4
4
4

G
G
G
M
M
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS

56
55
54
48
56
48
--

	12-�0�-0-3
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	26-�0�-5-3
	 7-�0�-3-0
	 8-�0�-0-1
	 2-�0�-0-0

$12,197
$1,800
$1,260
$33,968
$16,470
$5,355
$900

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 RIBELLATO Trainer: S Barrass Barrier: 3 Total: 12-0-0-3 Prize Money: A$12,197
Jockey: Holly Nottle (a3.0) WT: 58 Good: 7-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-1 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dissident Dam: Gold Buttons J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs L V Dawson, Mrs J K Threlfall, T J Dawson & Mrs M Dawson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 16	 26Jun25	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Noske	 58	 $26	 Naughty Tortie	 1:16.52	 (23.11)	 3	 2	 ..... 6¼.........................Handy run
4 of 11	 10Jul25	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 J Noske	 58	 $11	 Decision Maker	 1:38.48	 (--.--)	 11	 9	 ........ 4.........................Handy run
5 of 10	 24Jul25	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Z J-Porter	 56	 $14	 Triple The Chant	 1:38.65	 (24.01)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
5 of 12	 07Aug25	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 L Ramoly	 58	 $8.5	 Zandon	 1:38.52	 (--.--)	 8	 9	 ..... 4½.......................... Fair effort
3 of 6	 14Aug25	 BUB	 turf	 2000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 L Ramoly	 58	 $5.5	 Alnaud	 2:09.48	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ........ 6........................ Solid effort

2 PICTURE SCREEN Trainer: M Hayley Barrier: 5 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,800
Jockey: Z J-Porter (a2.0) WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Maschino Dam: Screen Time J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Northern Thoroughbreds (Mgr: Mrs D M Hammarquist)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 02Feb25	 BUB	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 T Turner	 57	 $14	 Venturo	 1:14.03	 (23.94)	 6	 9	 ........ 4................... Every chance
9 of 11	 12Feb25	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 T Turner	 57	 $19	 Ahrea	 1:38.15	 (24.39)	 6	 6	 ..... 7¾............................No show
8 of 10	 07Jul25	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 L Ramoly	 ---	 $--	 Bring Me A Frothy	 1:03.19	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¼........................Barrier trial
9 of 9	 24Jul25	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 L Ramoly	 57	 $61	 Talkaway	 1:19.32	 (24.01)	 8	 9	 ..... 7½............................No show
8 of 12	 07Aug25	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Z J-Porter	 56	 $51	 Zandon	 1:38.52	 (--.--)	 2	 3	 ..... 6½...................... Well beaten

3 MIDSUMMER MIST Trainer: Mack Hall Barrier: 6 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,260
Jockey: K Dhurun WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Xtravagant Dam: Morning Mist J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Hall

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	19May25	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 Taj Dyson	 ---	 $--	 Setagaya	 0:57.82	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¼........................Barrier trial
7 of 11	 09Jun25	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 L Ramoly	 ---	 $--	 Lovin’ On Me	 1:00.11	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 3........................Barrier trial
7 of 9	 26Jun25	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 L Ramoly	 57	 $61	 Queen Aria	 1:37.03	 (24.35)	 4	 5	 ..... 6½.........................No excuse
10 of 11	10Jul25	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 L Ramoly	 58	 $101	 Decision Maker	 1:38.48	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 9¾.......................... Well back
6 of 11	 10Aug25	 KAL	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 S Webster	 55	 $51	 Bondi’s Son	 1:27.35	 (25.91)	 8	 9	 ....13¼................... Every chance

4 IFFUBLUSH Trainer: Ryan Hill Barrier: 2 Total: 26-0-5-3 Prize Money: A$33,968
Jockey: H Watson WT: 56 Good: 24-0-5-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b nz m Fav: 3-0-0-1 56-58kg: 14-0-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Iffraaj Dam: Blushing Belle J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Esperance Kings

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 6	 22Jun25	 KAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms V Corver	 56	 $13	 Forever Falyon	 1:26.26	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 ..... 7¼.......................... Fair effort
5 of 10	 27Jun25	 CAV	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Z J-Porter	 56	 $21	 Kunapipi	 1:24.45	 (--.--)	 8	 6	 ..... 5¾.......................... Fair effort
2 of 6	 05Jul25	 MAB	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms K Yuill	 56	 $5	 Sign The Papers	 1:11.27	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
4 of 8	 13Jul25	 POH	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 S Webster	 53	 $*3.8	 Only By The Night	 1:27.79	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 6¼.........................Handy run
7 of 7	 03Aug25	 POH	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Holly Nottle	 53	 $8	 Puddin ‘n’ Pie	 1:12.37	 (--.--)	 4	 7	 ...... 14.........................No excuse
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5 BELLA VIOLETTA Trainer: M Lane Barrier: 4 Total: 7-0-3-0 Prize Money: A$16,470
Jockey: C Parnham WT: 56 Good: 5-0-1-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Maschino Dam: Purple Miss J+H: 5-0-3-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-2-0 Last Win: --
Owner: K J Reeves, Mrs R Reeves, Canal Enterprises (Mgr: P Z Capararo), R W Smith, M G Comerford, Nui Mara Farm (Mgr: A J Reeves), J Porter-Scott & D Bland

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 05Nov24	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Joey Azzopardi	 54	 $15	 Uni Strike	 1:53.51	 (24.25)	 4	 4	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
2 of 10	 06Jul25	 BUB	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 C Parnham	 56	 $17	 Asphalt	 1:28.71	 (25.63)	 3	 3	 ........ 7.............................Nice run
2 of 8	 17Jul25	 BFS	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 C Parnham	 56	 $3.6	 Amamus	 1:32.32	 (--.--)	 4	 5	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
4 of 10	 31Jul25	 BFS	 turf	 2000	 G 	 BM50+	[	 6]	 C Parnham	 57	 $5	 Coventry Reef	 2:08.65	 (--.--)	 4	 2	 ..... 6¼.........................Handy run
2 of 7	 14Aug25	 BUB	 turf	 1675	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 C Parnham	 56	 $3.2	 Prince Epaulette	 1:45.24	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ..... 4¼.............................Nice run

6 RIGHTY OH Trainer: Ryan Hill Barrier: 7 Total: 8-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$5,355
Jockey: S Webster (a3.0) WT: 56 Good: 7-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Playing God Dam: Passion Cantata J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M J Wilson & R P Hill

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 16Jan25	 BUB	 turf	 1690	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms V Corver	 54.5	 $13	 Net Zero	 1:44.17	 (24.73)	 5	 3	 ..... 4¾........................ Solid effort
7 of 7	 26Jan25	 BUB	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 C Cooper	 51.5	 $12	 Bird On A Wire	 1:25.84	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 6¼.........................No excuse
7 of 7	 23Feb25	 PIJ	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 C Cooper	 51.5	 $61	 Silent Alert	 0:57.97	 (22.53)	 4	 5	 ..... 6½.........................No excuse
9 of 9	 23Jul25	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms V Corver	 55	 $26	 Swift Streaker	 1:41.26	 (23.77)	 8	 8	 ....13¼............................No show
9 of 10	 27Jul25	 KAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Holly Nottle	 53	 $26	 Heavy Metal	 1:12.68	 (--.--)	 7	 8	 ...... 13............................No show

7 INTO THE FUTURE Trainer: Ryan Hill Barrier: 1 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$900
Jockey: Ms V Corver WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Playing God Dam: Poverty Point J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M J Wilson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 20Jan25	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 C Parnham	 ---	 $--	 Hoya Destroyer	 1:00.35	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 7........................Barrier trial
6 of 8	 26Jan25	 BUB	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 B Parnham	 55	 $9.5	 Geronimo Magic	 1:13.20	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 6½................... Every chance
5 of 7	 16Jun25	 LHL	 turf	 930	  S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Ms V Corver	 ---	 $--	 Lash Out	 0:57.06	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... nk........................Barrier trial
3 of 7	 14Jul25	 LHL	 turf	 950	  S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Ms V Corver	 ---	 $--	 Prince	 0:58.41	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 2........................Barrier trial
6 of 10	 06Aug25	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms V Corver	 56	 $51	 Saam Time Lucky	 1:13.96	 (24.05)	 8	 8	 ..... 2½................... Every chance
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R5 21 Aug 2025 | Bunbury | Join The Club - Corporate Membership Mdn
Distance: 1275m | Class: Mdn	

AWTPrizemoney: AUD $25,000
1:57 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 3
	 2	 624
	 3	 7400
	 4	 0
	 5	 6
	 6	 8
	 7	

TASSORT WE WANT
KENTUCKY DRIVE
WHY SHE LEFT
YES NO MAYBE
LEAFICE
MANDIBLE MAGIC
CORSO VENEZIA

57
55
55
55
55
55
55

2
1
5
3
6
4
7

T TURNER
MS K YUILL
MS V CORVER
C COOPER  2 

C PARNHAM
L CAMPBELL
H WATSON

TIARNNA NOSKE
JORDAN ROLFE
RYAN HILL
J EASTHOPE
M LANE
N PARNHAM
RYAN HILL

3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
F
F
F
F
F
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

60
54
54
--
--
--
--

	 1-�0�-0-1
	 3-�0�-1-0
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$2,200
$7,065
$5,010
$1,440
$450
$450
$0

	1-�0�-0-1
	2-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 TASSORT WE WANT Trainer: Tiarnna Noske Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$2,200
Jockey: T Turner WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Tassort Dam: Buroog J+H: 1-0-0-1 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss T F N Noske, Mrs T Shutterworth, Miss A Ritchie, Whole Lotta Roses (Mgr: Mrs F Holt), Ms J C Morris, Miss N E Oksman, Mrs A M Prins & Ms S Hobson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 04Nov24	 LHL	 turf	 400	  G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 J Noske	 ---	 $--	 She’sallcosmic	 0:24.87	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 4........................Barrier trial
2 of 7	 23Jun25	 BEP	 turf	 400	  S 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 J Noske	 ---	 $--	 Circus Angel	 0:24.09	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... ns........................Barrier trial
6 of 7	 07Jul25	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 J Noske	 ---	 $--	 About Turn	 1:02.73	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¾........................Barrier trial
6 of 9	 21Jul25	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 T Turner	 ---	 $--	 My Authoritah	 1:02.10	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 7........................Barrier trial
3 of 9	 31Jul25	 BFS	 turf	 1275	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 T Turner	 55.5	 $12	 Girls On Fire	 1:19.91	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort

2 KENTUCKY DRIVE Trainer: Jordan Rolfe Barrier: 1 Total: 3-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$7,065
Jockey: Ms K Yuill WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Maschino Dam: American Choice J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J Rolfe, M R Pink, The Spartan Crew (Mgr: P J Webster), G J Yuill, J Merritt, R M King, J L Mort, J Cornford, P Jones, Geisel Park Stud (Mgr: E G Rigg) & J Merritt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 11	 23Jun25	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	12]	 Ms T Faithfull	 ---	 $--	 Articole	 1:03.27	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¾........................Barrier trial
6 of 7	 12Jul25	 BUB	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Joseph Azzopardi	 55	 $91	 Twisted Steel	 1:00.16	 (23.92)	 6	 6	 ........ 7................... Every chance
2 of 10	 24Jul25	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 L Campbell	 53.5	 $10	 Champagne Crusader	 1:19.51	 (23.97)	 6	 6	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
4 of 10	 07Aug25	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Ms V Corver	 53.5	 $5	 Crows	 1:18.24	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 5½.........................Handy run

3 WHY SHE LEFT Trainer: Ryan Hill Barrier: 5 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$5,010
Jockey: Ms V Corver WT: 55 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Microphone Dam: Denpurr J+H: 3-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R P Hill, A Lundorf, B Downie, A G Tuxford, A P Jardim, D Kain, G M Downie & J Abreu

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 12Oct24	 ASC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Ms V Corver	 55	 $101	 Capitola	 0:59.78	 (23.15)	 4	 4	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
4 of 10	 08Feb25	 ASC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Ms V Corver	 55	 $51	 Monte Tremezzo	 0:59.58	 (23.25)	 4	 6	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
12 of 12	01Mar25	 ASC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 Ms V Corver	 55	 $51	 Split The Gee	 0:59.06	 (23.17)	 12	 12	 ........ 8...................... Well beaten
7 of 9	 28Jul25	 LHL	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 C Parnham	 ---	 $--	 Like Clockwork	 1:03.91	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 8¼........................Barrier trial
10 of 12	07Aug25	 NOT	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Holly Nottle	 50.5	 $19	 Silver Livia	 0:59.16	 (--.--)	 12	 7	 ..... 4¾.......................... Well back

4 YES NO MAYBE Trainer: J Easthope Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,440
Jockey: C Cooper (a2.0) WT: 55 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Yes Yes Yes Dam: Maggie Miss J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs C Easthope, Mrs C A Easthope, G J Higgins, P J Easthope, C A McWattie, C Marchetti, B P Hagen, B Piller, S P Doyle, P W Brain, P I Dalby, N E Williams & Mrs S Williams

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
7 of 10	 13Jan25	 LHL	 turf	 400	  G 	 Tri	 [	11]	 Ms J Valas	 ---	 $--	 Bundaberg	 0:24.21	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 8½........................Barrier trial
4 of 4	 28Jan25	 PIS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 Ms J Valas	 ---	 $--	 Blinding Luck	 1:00.48	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¾........................Barrier trial
10 of 10	08Feb25	 ASC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Ms T Faithfull	 55	 $61	 Monte Tremezzo	 0:59.58	 (23.25)	 9	 8	 ....12¼.......................... Well back
7 of 10	 11Aug25	 LHL	 turf	 950	  S 	 Tri	 [	11]	 Ms J Valas	 ---	 $--	 Bold Fight	 0:58.99	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¼........................Barrier trial
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5 LEAFICE Trainer: M Lane Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$450
Jockey: C Parnham WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Long Leaf Dam: Ice Trade J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Canal Enterprises (Mgr: P Z Capararo), P Z Capararo, Ms A Tan & Ms S Pickett

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
6 of 7	 10Feb25	 BFS	 turf	 400	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Ms K Yuill	 ---	 $--	 Playin’it Sweet	 0:23.72	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¼........................Barrier trial
5 of 6	 14Jul25	 LHL	 turf	 950	  S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 C Parnham	 ---	 $--	 Bundaberg	 0:59.04	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4½........................Barrier trial
3 of 8	 28Jul25	 LHL	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 C Parnham	 ---	 $--	 Oceanetta	 1:04.13	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾........................Barrier trial
6 of 11	 07Aug25	 NOT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 C Parnham	 55	 $7.5	 Think Pink Daze	 1:05.08	 (--.--)	 5	 7	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance

6 MANDIBLE MAGIC Trainer: N Parnham Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$450
Jockey: L Campbell WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Long Leaf Dam: Mandible J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: N D Parnham, Mrs C A Parnham, M A Pilkington, M K Dawson, B E Bradshaw, J R McGrath, N West, S W Crane & M Wilton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 7	 07Jul25	 BEP	 turf	 400	  S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 L Campbell	 ---	 $--	 Slip The Jab	 0:23.79	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¾........................Barrier trial
2 of 9	 21Jul25	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 L Campbell	 ---	 $--	 My Authoritah	 1:02.10	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 1........................Barrier trial
8 of 11	 07Aug25	 NOT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 K Dhurun	 55	 $16	 Think Pink Daze	 1:05.08	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ..... 7¾...................... Well beaten

7 CORSO VENEZIA Trainer: Ryan Hill Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: H Watson WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Hi World Dam: Xaartos J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R P Hill, D Della Rocca, A G Tuxford, B Downie & A Russell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 3	 07Oct24	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 B Parnham	 ---	 $--	 London’s Rascal	 0:59.11	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... hd........................Barrier trial
4 of 5	 30Dec24	 LHL	 turf	 400	  G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 K Dhurun	 ---	 $--	 Maurice’s Princess	 0:23.79	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¼........................Barrier trial
5 of 5	 13Jan25	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Ms K Yuill	 ---	 $--	 Just Walter John	 0:57.63	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....14¼........................Barrier trial
5 of 7	 14Jul25	 LHL	 turf	 400	  S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 T Turner	 ---	 $--	 Sharpassa	 0:24.67	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¾........................Barrier trial
2 of 8	 28Jul25	 LHL	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 H Watson	 ---	 $--	 Oceanetta	 1:04.13	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾........................Barrier trial
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R6 21 Aug 2025 | Bunbury | MGIB Hcp (C3)
Distance: 1500m | Class: 3	

AWTPrizemoney: AUD $30,000
2:34 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 166002
	 2	 235412
	 3	 744090
	 4	 057931
	 5	 900663
	 6	 108776
	 7	 452041

ELBOW LOUNGE
ONE PUNCH
ET TU BRUTE
THREE GRAND
ALBITON
KNOCKONEBACK
ODIN OMEN

60
60
57.5
56.5
56
54.5
54

7
5
6
1
4
3
2

J WHITING
MS T FAITHFULL
MS K YUILL
MADI DERRICK
B GAERTH
HOLLY NOTTLE  3 

Z J-PORTER  2 

B WATKINS
S BURTON
DYLAN BAIRSTOW
S BURTON
MS S NAYLOR
A MALEY
A MALEY

6
5
5
6
7
5
5

G
G
G
M
G
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

66
66
61
59
58
55
54

	30-�3�-9-2
	18-�2�-5-3
	20-�2�-0-3
	28-�3�-5-6
	15-�2�-1-1
	21-�2�-1-3
	26-�3�-2-4

$115,091
$80,231
$96,270
$105,445
$48,366
$89,328
$82,237

	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-1-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 ELBOW LOUNGE Trainer: B Watkins Barrier: 7 Total: 30-3-9-2 Prize Money: A$115,091
Jockey: J Whiting WT: 60 Good: 22-3-5-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo br/bl aus g Fav: 4-1-2-0 58+kg: 18-3-6-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sessions Dam: Torte Caprese J+H: 16-1-7-1 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-4-0 Last Win: 13/02/25 (189 Days)
Owner: George Dennis Nominees Pty Ltd (Mgr: N J Dennis)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 27Feb25	 BUB	 turf	 1400	 G 	 5	 [	 9]	 J Whiting	 58.5	 $7	 Close At Hand	 1:25.97	 (23.82)	 3	 3	 ........ 3................... Every chance
6 of 10	 11Jun25	 BUB	 turf	 1200	 S 	 3	 [	 1]	 Z J-Porter	 58.5	 $7.5	 Spectacular Park	 1:12.48	 (23.81)	 7	 7	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
12 of 13	25Jun25	 NOT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 3	 [	 7]	 Z J-Porter	 58.5	 $19	 Santanova	 1:03.82	 (--.--)	 10	 11	 ..... 7¼...................... Well beaten
13 of 13	12Jul25	 BUB	 turf	 1400	 H 	 0LY	 [	 7]	 Taj Dyson	 58.5	 $81	 Asphalt	 1:26.60	 (25.25)	 11	 11	 ....17¼............................ Poor run
2 of 9	 06Aug25	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 S 	 3	 [	 4]	 J Whiting	 59.5	 $21	 Mean Feat	 1:20.40	 (24.71)	 5	 6	 ...... hd.............................Nice run

2 ONE PUNCH Trainer: S Burton Barrier: 5 Total: 18-2-5-3 Prize Money: A$80,231
Jockey: Ms T Faithfull WT: 60 Good: 11-2-3-1 Track: 2-1-1-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 4-1-1-1 58+kg: 12-2-4-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Star Witness Dam: Prime Knockout J+H: 2-1-1-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-2-2 Last Win: 17/07/25 (35 Days)
Owner: S D Burton & G B Sainsbury

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 11May25	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 Taj Dyson	 59.5	 $3.1	 Don’t Trust Judas	 1:16.95	 (23.40)	 7	 7	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort
5 of 12	 04Jun25	 NOT	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1	 [	 1]	 Z J-Porter	 56.5	 $4.2	 Fifth Essence	 1:25.69	 (23.15)	 8	 4	 ..... 1½.......................... Fair effort
4 of 12	 19Jun25	 PIS	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1	 [	 5]	 Jefferson Tsang	 55.5	 $*3.6	 Ranyx	 1:26.24	 (23.96)	 6	 6	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
1 of 10	 17Jul25	 BFS	 turf	 1500	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 Ms T Faithfull	 60	 $*2.6	 Quick Cookie	 1:32.70	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¾...........................Good win
2 of 10	 31Jul25	 BFS	 turf	 1500	 G 	 3	 [	 4]	 Ms T Faithfull	 59.5	 $*1.8	 He’s Archie	 1:35.15	 (--.--)	 6	 5	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run

3 ET TU BRUTE Trainer: Dylan Bairstow Barrier: 6 Total: 20-2-0-3 Prize Money: A$96,270
Jockey: Ms K Yuill WT: 57.5 Good: 16-2-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 9-1-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Dundeel Dam: Caesar’s Princess J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-2 Last Win: 15/12/24 (249 Days)
Owner: M W Bairstow, T D Spencer, D L Cunningham, Mrs R M Cunningham, R Leigh, M G Taylor, T N Hollands, J Kirwen, D Kirwen, J Osiejak & S F Regterschot

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 4	 28Feb25	 MOV	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 E Brown	 61	 $7	 Al Duca	 1:37.33	 (23.29)	 3	 4	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
4 of 6	 07Mar25	 MOV	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 J Mott	 60.5	 $4.2	 Armino	 1:37.56	 (25.27)	 2	 2	 ..... 5¼.........................Handy run
13 of 14	26Jun25	 NOT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	14]	 J Noske	 59.5	 $7	 Random Rewards	 1:23.68	 (23.12)	 13	 13	 ..... 7¼............................ Poor run
9 of 12	 10Jul25	 NOT	 turf	 1400	 S 	 3	 [	 6]	 J Noske	 59.5	 $31	 Just Famous	 1:24.48	 (--.--)	 9	 12	 ..... 5¼............................No show
10 of 10	23Jul25	 PIJ	 turf	 1500	 H 	 3	 [	 2]	 Joey Azzopardi	 58.5	 $12	 Where’s My Lunch	 1:33.78	 (24.21)	 6	 8	 ....10¼.......................... Well back

4 THREE GRAND Trainer: S Burton Barrier: 1 Total: 28-3-5-6 Prize Money: A$105,445
Jockey: Madi Derrick WT: 56.5 Good: 20-2-3-4 Track: 1-0-0-1

6yo b aus m Fav: 6-2-1-0 56-58kg: 15-1-2-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Rich Enuff Dam: Treble J+H: 1-1-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-2-2 Last Win: 14/08/25 (7 Days)
Owner: A R W Wood

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 30Apr25	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 6]	 S Mc Gruddy	 56.5	 $12	 Romming Danger	 1:10.60	 (23.51)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
7 of 12	 14May25	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 9]	 S Webster	 52	 $16	 Chop Suey	 1:11.36	 (22.43)	 4	 4	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
9 of 12	 09Jul25	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 S 	 3	 [	 9]	 Ms T Faithfull	 55.5	 $18	 Lucky I Am	 1:12.23	 (23.75)	 4	 4	 ........ 4............................No show
3 of 10	 31Jul25	 BFS	 turf	 1275	 G 	 3	 [	 3]	 H Watson	 55.5	 $5.5	 Chino La Diva	 1:19.57	 (--.--)	 2	 4	 ........ 4........................ Solid effort
1 of 8	 14Aug25	 BUB	 turf	 1200	 S 	 3	 [	 6]	 Madi Derrick	 55	 $12	 Centre Bond	 1:13.30	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
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5 ALBITON Trainer: Ms S Naylor Barrier: 4 Total: 15-2-1-1 Prize Money: A$48,366
Jockey: B Gaerth WT: 56 Good: 11-1-1-1 Track: 3-0-0-1

7yo br aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Al Maher Dam: Crown Ruby J+H: 2-0-0-1 AWT: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 07/11/23 (653 Days)
Owner: J A J Fowler, Miss S Naylor,  P J Mctaggart, G A Findlay &  D F Hill.

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 14	21Jan24	 BUB	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	10]	 A Galati	 57	 $41	 Thehorseman	 1:24.68	 (24.08)	 13	 14	 ..... 9¼............................ Poor run
10 of 10	12Jun24	 BUB	 turf	 1214	 S 	 3	 [	 7]	 L Campbell	 56	 $31	 Jelly Can Run	 1:12.65	 (23.61)	 10	 10	 ...... 19.......................... Well back
6 of 7	 03Jul25	 BFS	 turf	 950	  G 	 5	 [	 5]	 B Gaerth	 56	 $17	 Final Authority	 0:57.31	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ..... 4½................... Every chance
6 of 10	 17Jul25	 BFS	 turf	 1275	 G 	 5	 [	10]	 A Hearn	 55	 $51	 Village Girl	 1:18.12	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
3 of 10	 31Jul25	 BFS	 turf	 1500	 G 	 3	 [	 5]	 B Gaerth	 56	 $26	 He’s Archie	 1:35.15	 (--.--)	 3	 1	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort

6 KNOCKONEBACK Trainer: A Maley Barrier: 3 Total: 21-2-1-3 Prize Money: A$89,328
Jockey: Holly Nottle (a3.0) WT: 54.5 Good: 17-2-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Patronize Dam: Panya J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-1 Last Win: 26/12/24 (238 Days)
Owner: A W Maley, C L Staggard, I P Tagliaferri, B J Panizza, D T Panizza, A D Young, D Campbell, D P Panizza, C P Woodcock, C P Pearce & T W Churstain

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 13	18Jan25	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 1MW	 [	 9]	 L Ramoly	 55	 $19	 Rommeo	 1:51.92	 (23.43)	 11	 11	 ..... 6¼.......................... Well back
8 of 11	 01Feb25	 ASC	 turf	 1500	 G 	 1MW	 [	11]	 S Mc Gruddy	 54.5	 $41	 Prince Of Santos	 1:29.75	 (23.92)	 11	 10	 ........ 5...................... Well beaten
7 of 9	 20Feb25	 GER	 turf	 1900	 G 	 BM58+	[	 4]	 Madi Derrick	 56	 $5.5	 Butterflyrock	 1:57.16	 (24.09)	 6	 6	 ..... 8½.........................No excuse
7 of 11	 23Mar25	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	 G 	 3	 [	 3]	 S O’Donnell	 55.5	 $12	 Blazing Emerald	 1:39.41	 (23.59)	 5	 7	 ..... 5½.........................No excuse
6 of 12	 06Apr25	 GER	 turf	 1600	 G 	 2	 [	 6]	 Ms J McNaught	 57	 $12	 Sanabeau	 1:38.71	 (24.44)	 9	 8	 ........ 2................... Every chance

7 ODIN OMEN Trainer: A Maley Barrier: 2 Total: 26-3-2-4 Prize Money: A$82,237
Jockey: Z J-Porter (a2.0) WT: 54 Good: 19-2-2-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 4-1-0-3 52-54kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Rubick Dam: Musica Royale J+H: 1-1-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-1 Last Win: 03/08/25 (18 Days)
Owner: A W Maley, S C Dawson, Odin Tavern (Mgr: W R Stirrat) & Miss R L Povey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 28May25	 PIS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 1]	 Ms T Faithfull	 54	 $21	 Azena	 1:10.70	 (22.61)	 9	 9	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
2 of 11	 08Jun25	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 3	 [	 1]	 Ms T Faithfull	 55	 $6	 Snipperando	 1:37.42	 (23.83)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¼.............................Nice run
10 of 16	25Jun25	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 3	 [	16]	 Ms J McNaught	 54	 $41	 True Player	 1:36.40	 (23.56)	 1	 2	 ..... 4¾.......................... Well back
4 of 7	 20Jul25	 CAV	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM56+	[	 4]	 Natika Riordan	 52	 $5.5	 King Mahuta	 1:37.20	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¾.........................Handy run
1 of 9	 03Aug25	 KAL	 turf	 1300	 S 	 2	 [	 6]	 Z J-Porter	 54	 $7.5	 Chipilly	 1:20.00	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ...... ns...........................Good win
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R7 21 Aug 2025 | Bunbury | Swan Draught Mdn
Distance: 950m | Class: Mdn	

AWTPrizemoney: AUD $25,000
3:12 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 827404
	 2	 228757
	 3	 85992
	 4	 080
	 5	 0933
	 6	 975
	 7	 0
	 8	 42
	 9	

LE BEAU
EXTREME RULER
BAGGER PRINCE
ANAKRINO
SKYE ROSE
CALL NICK
SNIP OF ROMANCE
NISTIRITH
HELLO VENETA

58
58
58
58
56
55.5
55.5
53.5
53.5

2
8
7
1
3
4
6
9
5

MS J MCNAUGHT
J WHITING
A HEARN
L CAMPBELL
B LOUIS
C PARNHAM
KATE PATEMAN
C COOPER  2 

MS T FAITHFULL

P J NAYLOR
B WATKINS
I WEINERT
G W DUPRE
JOHN DOYLE
D & B PEARCE
C WILLIS
D M LUCIANI
D & B PEARCE

5
5
7
4
4
3
3
3
3

G
G
G
G
M
G
G
F
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ

56
58
60
57
54
56
--
56
--

	16-�0�-3-2
	 6-�0�-2-0
	 5-�0�-1-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-2
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-1-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$22,643
$11,375
$6,850
$450
$5,300
$3,460
$0
$6,015
$0

	7-�0�-1-1
	3-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 LE BEAU Trainer: P J Naylor Barrier: 2 Total: 16-0-3-2 Prize Money: A$22,643
Jockey: Ms J McNaught WT: 58 Good: 11-0-3-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 13-0-3-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-1-1
Sire: Snippetson Dam: Ziva Star J+H: 4-0-1-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: P J Naylor & Mrs S E Miller

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 08Jun25	 NOT	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms J McNaught	 58	 $26	 Point Of Conflict	 0:59.11	 (23.03)	 2	 3	 ........ 2.............................Nice run
7 of 14	 02Jul25	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms J McNaught	 58	 $51	 Return Of The Mach	 1:18.14	 (22.86)	 1	 1	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
4 of 8	 06Jul25	 BUB	 turf	 1100	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms J McNaught	 58	 $11	 Surround Me	 1:08.91	 (25.47)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
10 of 10	24Jul25	 NOT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Ms J McNaught	 58	 $71	 Sherpa Express	 1:05.37	 (23.72)	 3	 3	 ....16¼.......................... Well back
4 of 10	 31Jul25	 BFS	 turf	 950	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Natika Riordan	 55	 $31	 Circus Angel	 0:57.24	 (--.--)	 7	 3	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run

2 EXTREME RULER Trainer: B Watkins Barrier: 8 Total: 6-0-2-0 Prize Money: A$11,375
Jockey: J Whiting WT: 58 Good: 5-0-2-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 6-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Universal Ruler Dam: Extreme Dreams J+H: 5-0-2-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B C Edwards

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 19Dec24	 BUB	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Whiting	 58	 $*1.6	 American Escape	 1:11.55	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ..... 2½.............................Nice run
8 of 11	 16Jan25	 BUB	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 J Whiting	 58	 $*2.7	 Sanctions	 1:11.86	 (23.67)	 7	 5	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten
7 of 11	 11Jun25	 BUB	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Whiting	 58	 $8	 Savage Dancer	 1:12.81	 (23.91)	 4	 5	 ........ 2.........................No excuse
5 of 9	 17Jul25	 BFS	 turf	 950	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 T Turner	 58	 $7	 Global Trip	 0:56.69	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
7 of 10	 31Jul25	 BFS	 turf	 950	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Whiting	 58	 $3.8	 Circus Angel	 0:57.24	 (--.--)	 5	 9	 ..... 4½.........................No excuse

3 BAGGER PRINCE Trainer: I Weinert Barrier: 7 Total: 5-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$6,850
Jockey: A Hearn WT: 58 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

7yo gr aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Instinction Dam: Bagger Princess J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J R Martin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 18Aug21	 DOO	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms B Ainsworth	 57	 $81	 Weneiri	 1:12.82	 (23.59)	 9	 8	 ...... 10...................... Well beaten
5 of 5	 04Sep21	 GCO	turf	 1400	 S 	 BM65	 [	 1]	 B El-issa	 55.5	 $61	 Hats	 1:25.35	 (23.81)	 3	 5	 ....23¼.......................... Fair effort
9 of 13	 05Jun25	 BUB	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 B Webster	 54	 $151	 Top Of The Walk	 1:07.29	 (24.28)	 9	 11	 ..... 7¾............................No show
9 of 9	 25Jun25	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 A Hearn	 58	 $151	 Annie Warbucks	 1:36.80	 (23.49)	 1	 1	 ....12½............................No show
2 of 9	 31Jul25	 BFS	 turf	 1275	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms T Faithfull	 58	 $31	 Girls On Fire	 1:19.91	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ...... hd.............................Nice run

4 ANAKRINO Trainer: G W Dupre Barrier: 1 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$450
Jockey: L Campbell WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Pride Of Dubai Dam: On A High J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs L W Dupre, P Bennett, R F Drage, R W Holly, Girls On Track (Mgr: Mrs S Swann), D T Roberts, Ms S L Bevan, K A Ullrich, D M Tognolini, D Pennock, D Philp, J Galvin, B M 
Tognolini & R Philp

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
4 of 7	 09Dec24	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 J Noske	 ---	 $--	 Soldier Of God	 1:01.87	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 1........................Barrier trial
12 of 12	02Jan25	 PIJ	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 P Carbery	 56.5	 $41	 Alot Of Roses	 0:58.28	 (22.97)	 8	 6	 ..... 9¼...................... Well beaten
8 of 9	 15Jan25	 ASC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 P Carbery	 56.5	 $101	 Snow God	 0:58.48	 (22.68)	 4	 3	 ..... 8½...................... Well beaten
12 of 12	07Aug25	 NOT	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 T Turner	 58	 $61	 Silver Livia	 0:59.16	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ....10½...................... Well beaten
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5 SKYE ROSE Trainer: John Doyle Barrier: 3 Total: 4-0-0-2 Prize Money: A$5,300
Jockey: B Louis WT: 56 Good: 4-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Vital Equine Dam: Gilgandra J+H: 3-0-0-1 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J C Doyle

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	19Dec24	 BUB	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 B Louis	 54.5	 $101	 American Escape	 1:11.55	 (--.--)	 6	 5	 ..... 6½.......................... Well back
9 of 11	 29Dec24	 BUB	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 B Louis	 54.5	 $51	 Who Saz Yes	 1:25.96	 (24.30)	 1	 1	 ..... 7¼............................No show
3 of 10	 02Feb25	 BUB	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ava Catarino	 52	 $16	 Nicely Played	 1:05.77	 (23.35)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¾........................ Solid effort
3 of 11	 16Feb25	 BUB	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 B Louis	 55	 $11	 Fantaxtic	 1:05.12	 (23.65)	 1	 1	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
5 of 8	 21Jul25	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	10]	 Ava Catarino	 ---	 $--	 Flaming Ronda	 1:03.04	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¼........................Barrier trial

6 CALL NICK Trainer: D & B Pearce Barrier: 4 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$3,460
Jockey: C Parnham WT: 55.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Nicconi Dam: Don’t Call Me J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Pearce Racing (Mgr: D S Pearce), Mrs C Pearce, M J Scully, M C Desa, B Radonich, R C Peterson, S Weiner, The Harbour Crew (Mgr: M R Pink), D D La Rosa, M B Hodges, T Mira-
bella, B M Priestly, Viking Punters Club (Mgr: J S Carroll) & Valley Kings Racing (Mg

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 13Jan25	 LHL	 turf	 400	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Ms T Faithfull	 ---	 $--	 Bundaberg	 0:24.21	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¾........................Barrier trial
9 of 9	 25Jan25	 ASC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 S O’Donnell	 57	 $11	 Da Generals Son	 0:59.30	 (23.23)	 6	 8	 ..... 9¼............................No show
1 of 8	 16Jun25	 LHL	 turf	 930	  S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Ms T Faithfull	 ---	 $--	 Kambula	 0:56.08	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¾........................Barrier trial
7 of 11	 19Jul25	 BUB	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Open	 [	 7]	 W Pike	 56	 $19	 Paint It Red	 0:59.97	 (23.75)	 1	 1	 ........ 4.........................No excuse
5 of 9	 10Aug25	 KAL	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Joey Azzopardi	 55.5	 $4.8	 I’M Genevieve	 1:07.83	 (24.74)	 1	 1	 ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort

7 SNIP OF ROMANCE Trainer: C Willis Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Kate Pateman WT: 55.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Snippetson Dam: High Romance J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B R Willis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
4 of 7	 10Mar25	 PIJ	 turf	 600	  G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 Ms J Gray	 ---	 $--	 Cosmic Treat	 0:35.57	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2½........................Barrier trial
1 of 7	 24Mar25	 BFS	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Ms J Gray	 ---	 $--	 Old Chap	 0:56.67	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ½........................Barrier trial
12 of 14	05Apr25	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 A Galati	 57	 $61	 Snitzalatte	 1:10.52	 (23.46)	 2	 2	 ..... 9½...................... Well beaten
1 of 9	 11Aug25	 LHL	 turf	 950	  S 	 Tri	 [	10]	 Kate Pateman	 ---	 $--	 Tabba Tabba Boom	 0:58.92	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....Lnk........................Barrier trial

8 NISTIRITH Trainer: D M Luciani Barrier: 9 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$6,015
Jockey: C Cooper (a2.0) WT: 53.5 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Safeguard Dam: Unruffled J+H: 1-0-1-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S Hearnden-Hunter

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 26May25	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Ms T Faithfull	 ---	 $--	 Sister Mary	 1:02.05	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 2........................Barrier trial
8 of 9	 09Jun25	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Ms J Noske	 ---	 $--	 Aberdeen Flyer	 1:00.28	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 6........................Barrier trial
1 of 4	 07Jul25	 BEP	 turf	 400	  S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 H Watson	 ---	 $--	 Ripper Rupert	 0:23.64	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... hd........................Barrier trial
4 of 8	 16Jul25	 NOT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 NMW	 [	 2]	 H Watson	 54	 $16	 Riva Aquarama	 1:05.83	 (23.13)	 1	 1	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
2 of 10	 31Jul25	 BFS	 turf	 950	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 C Cooper	 51.5	 $6.5	 Circus Angel	 0:57.24	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ...... ns.............................Nice run

9 HELLO VENETA Trainer: D & B Pearce Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Ms T Faithfull WT: 53.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b nz f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Hello Youmzain Dam: Via Veneto J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Pearce Racing (Mgr: D S Pearce), R M Viney, A J Duffy, B A Turner, G F Hahn, Mrs J F Hahn, South Beach Blokes (Mgr: B W Rodger), M C Desa, G J Nelson, Capt A Carrano, G A 
Baxter, T L McKenzie, J I Campbell, P Campbell & H Campbell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
3 of 8	 18Nov24	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Ms T Faithfull	 ---	 $--	 Hellavamoment	 0:57.49	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ½........................Barrier trial
3 of 6	 31Mar25	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Ms T Faithfull	 ---	 $--	 Hasani	 1:01.39	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¼........................Barrier trial
1 of 7	 07Apr25	 PIS	 turf	 600	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Ms T Faithfull	 ---	 $--	 Majestic View	 0:35.04	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... ns........................Barrier trial
4 of 9	 11Aug25	 LHL	 turf	 950	  S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 E Whittington	 ---	 $--	 Miss Chevalier	 0:58.43	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¼........................Barrier trial
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R8 21 Aug 2025 | Bunbury | TABtouch Past The Post Payouts Mdn
Distance: 1275m | Class: Mdn	

AWTPrizemoney: AUD $25,000
3:50 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 3592
	 2	 9088
	 3	
	 4	 844434
	 5	 909469
	 6	 942405
	 7	 708400
	 8	 652
	 9	 0368
	10	 89

PRODUCTIVE
WINE SESSION
SCARED ME TOO
DISCO KICKS
CHENARA
ABSTRACTED
ROSENTREA
SHIMARI
BRED NOT BROUGHT
SHORT STRAW

58
58
58
56
56
56
56
56
56
56

3
5
2
6
7
1
8
10
4
9

C PARNHAM
A HEARN
L CAMPBELL
AMY JO HAYES  2 

MS J MCNAUGHT
H WATSON
HOLLY NOTTLE  3 

J TURNER
J WHITING
Z J-PORTER  2 

D & B PEARCE
J PARSONS
G W DUPRE
GLEN SPARKES
R W WILLIAMS
JAYSON HINES
T IKENUSHI
C WEBSTER
MS S MILLER
NIKKI FITZGERALD

4
4
4
5
7
5
5
4
4
4

G
G
G
M
M
M
M
M
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

60
54
--
52
46
55
46
56
52
--

	 4-�0�-1-1
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	18-�0�-1-2
	30-�0�-1-0
	11-�0�-1-1
	13-�0�-1-0
	 3-�0�-1-0
	 4-�0�-0-1
	 2-�0�-0-0

$8,025
$1,350
$0
$17,233
$16,948
$16,300
$10,980
$6,005
$5,630
$900

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 PRODUCTIVE Trainer: D & B Pearce Barrier: 3 Total: 4-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$8,025
Jockey: C Parnham WT: 58 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Rommel Dam: Production J+H: 2-0-0-1 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Pearce Racing (Mgr: D S Pearce), M R Pink, G Walker, B G Musson, M W Walsh, T D Forrest, D J Wilson, R Hales, Four Sneaky Pints, A Janeway, J Calver, N Beck, J Adams, J M 
Leembruggen, S Watts, A Yau, GR Stewart, CA McCartney, IR Lake & K McDonald

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 02Feb25	 BUB	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 C Parnham	 57	 $2.9	 Venturo	 1:14.03	 (23.94)	 2	 2	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
5 of 12	 23Feb25	 PIJ	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 C Parnham	 57	 $15	 Fayola Baby	 1:24.34	 (24.31)	 2	 3	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
9 of 16	 09Mar25	 ASC	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 W Pike	 57	 $7.5	 Aces To Win	 1:32.22	 (24.99)	 4	 8	 ..... 3½............................No show
2 of 5	 14Jul25	 LHL	 turf	 950	  S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Ms T Faithfull	 ---	 $--	 Rolling Ruler	 0:57.80	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾........................Barrier trial
2 of 14	 06Aug25	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 C J’ston-Porter	 58	 $13	 My Authoritah	 1:13.95	 (24.38)	 11	 12	 ...... hd.............................Nice run

2 WINE SESSION Trainer: J Parsons Barrier: 5 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,350
Jockey: A Hearn WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sessions Dam: Winehorse J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss L T Howlett

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 16Dec24	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 9]	 B Louis	 ---	 $--	 Addictive Dream	 0:58.55	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ½........................Barrier trial
9 of 10	 29Dec24	 BUB	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 B Louis	 56.5	 $26	 Zippy Zany	 1:05.13	 (--.--)	 7	 8	 ..... 5½............................No show
12 of 12	12Jan25	 PIS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 B Louis	 57	 $151	 Deel Her In	 1:10.96	 (23.07)	 4	 3	 ....17½...................... Well beaten
8 of 10	 24Jul25	 NOT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 C Cooper	 56	 $71	 Sherpa Express	 1:05.37	 (23.72)	 9	 9	 ....13¾...................... Well beaten
8 of 10	 06Aug25	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 B Gaerth	 58	 $151	 Saam Time Lucky	 1:13.96	 (24.05)	 2	 2	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten

3 SCARED ME TOO Trainer: G W Dupre Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: L Campbell WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Maschino Dam: Songburg J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs L W Dupre, B D Evans & Mrs K M Drage

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 22Jul24	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	10]	 L Campbell	 ---	 $--	 Earl It Is	 1:02.11	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¾........................Barrier trial
11 of 11	05Aug24	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	11]	 L Ramoly	 ---	 $--	 Star Supreme	 1:01.76	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....14½........................Barrier trial
7 of 9	 25Nov24	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 L Campbell	 ---	 $--	 Opal Tango	 1:02.30	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¾........................Barrier trial
2 of 3	 09Dec24	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 L Campbell	 ---	 $--	 Niccimota	 1:01.36	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 7¼........................Barrier trial
5 of 9	 04Aug25	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Tri	 [	 9]	 L Ramoly	 ---	 $--	 Star Supreme	 1:02.91	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 7½........................Barrier trial

4 DISCO KICKS Trainer: Glen Sparkes Barrier: 6 Total: 18-0-1-2 Prize Money: A$17,233
Jockey: Amy Jo Hayes (a2.0) WT: 56 Good: 17-0-1-2 Track: 3-0-0-1

5yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 14-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Snippetson Dam: Disco Miss J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Sparkes, P Jennings, C J Wright, Mrs T D Wright, R Wright, Miss T R Wright, Miss A Baxter, D Jeffrey, Miss B R Edman, P R Hill & A J Fleming

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 08Jun25	 NOT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 L Campbell	 56	 $14	 Aurora Queen	 1:24.48	 (24.46)	 6	 6	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
4 of 11	 19Jun25	 PIS	 turf	 1500	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms J Valas	 56	 $21	 Romantic Ruler	 1:32.83	 (24.42)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
4 of 7	 03Jul25	 BFS	 turf	 1800	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 L Campbell	 56	 $8.5	 Metalic Marlin	 1:54.19	 (--.--)	 2	 1	 ....11¼.........................Handy run
3 of 8	 17Jul25	 BFS	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms J Valas	 56	 $10	 Amamus	 1:32.32	 (--.--)	 2	 1	 ..... 4¾........................ Solid effort
4 of 9	 31Jul25	 BFS	 turf	 1275	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 L Campbell	 56	 $6.5	 Girls On Fire	 1:19.91	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
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5 CHENARA Trainer: R W Williams Barrier: 7 Total: 30-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$16,948
Jockey: Ms J McNaught WT: 56 Good: 24-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 21-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Vital Equine Dam: Dubalina J+H: 5-0-1-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs S M Botica, Mrs W A Williams, G W Botica & A W Botica

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	02Feb25	 BUB	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Ms J Valas	 56	 $101	 Dashing Erika	 1:25.84	 (23.85)	 12	 11	 ..... 9¾.......................... Well back
9 of 12	 13Feb25	 BUB	 turf	 2038	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms J Valas	 56	 $101	 Spanish Kat	 2:08.99	 (24.84)	 10	 11	 ..... 9½............................No show
4 of 10	 21Feb25	 MTB	 turf	 1850	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms K Bennett	 56	 $9	 Willpower	 1:57.34	 (--.--)	 9	 8	 ..... 6¾.........................Handy run
6 of 11	 06Mar25	 PIJ	 turf	 2000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms J Valas	 56	 $151	 Modelistic	 2:06.57	 (23.79)	 6	 7	 ........ 5................... Every chance
9 of 16	 09Apr25	 PIS	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms J Valas	 56	 $151	 True Blue Bondi	 1:32.38	 (24.10)	 8	 9	 ..... 7¾............................No show

6 ABSTRACTED Trainer: Jayson Hines Barrier: 1 Total: 11-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$16,300
Jockey: H Watson WT: 56 Good: 8-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo gr/b aus m Fav: 3-0-0-0 56-58kg: 10-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Territories Dam: Swishes J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J D Hines & D W Hines

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 08Dec24	 BUB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Ms J McNaught	 56	 $26	 Money Trees	 0:57.95	 (--.--)	 8	 9	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
2 of 10	 19Dec24	 BUB	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms J McNaught	 56	 $4.6	 Chino La Diva	 1:10.81	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ..... 3¾.............................Nice run
4 of 16	 12Jan25	 PIS	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 H Watson	 56	 $9	 Too Soon	 1:24.06	 (23.72)	 4	 4	 ..... 5¼.........................Handy run
11 of 12	23Jan25	 PIS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 H Watson	 56	 $11	 Vernacular	 1:17.84	 (23.13)	 4	 3	 ..... 3¼....................... Not sighted
5 of 12	 07Aug25	 NOT	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms J McNaught	 56	 $13	 Silver Livia	 0:59.16	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort

7 ROSENTREA Trainer: T Ikenushi Barrier: 8 Total: 13-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$10,980
Jockey: Holly Nottle (a3.0) WT: 56 Good: 10-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 6-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Bradbury’s Luck Dam: Thornly Beauty J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R B Rogers, Mrs C A O’Farrell, Mrs L O’Farrell, Mrs S S Menaglio, Mrs A W Menaglio, Ms E L O’Farrell, Ms K A O’Farrell, Ms B J O’Farrell, Mrs L P Harbord, Mrs C Jollow, Mrs A M 
Venturini, Miss E M R Broad & Mrs E L Lee-Steere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	29May24	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 H 	 0LY	 [	 2]	 K Dhurun	 52.5	 $101	 Lyrical Angel	 1:28.44	 (25.68)	 10	 8	 ........ 6.......................... Well back
8 of 10	 28Nov24	 ALN	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 K Sardelic	 54	 $26	 Niccy’s Affair	 1:05.24	 (23.53)	 7	 8	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
4 of 11	 12Dec24	 ALN	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 C Nicoll	 56	 $61	 Stormy’s Show	 1:05.24	 (23.39)	 2	 2	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
15 of 16	21Dec24	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 L Ramoly	 56	 $101	 Tactics	 1:24.04	 (23.45)	 3	 6	 ....12¾....................... Not sighted
10 of 11	19Jan25	 MTB	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 C Cooper	 54	 $12	 Chevap	 1:19.96	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ....12¾.......................... Well back

8 SHIMARI Trainer: C Webster Barrier: 10 Total: 3-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$6,005
Jockey: J Turner WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Long Leaf Dam: Rue Galilee J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B P Lee

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 19Feb25	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 0LY	 [	 6]	 J Turner	 56	 $101	 Nicely Played	 0:57.97	 (22.33)	 7	 7	 ..... 9¼................... Every chance
3 of 5	 23Jun25	 BEP	 turf	 400	  S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 J Turner	 ---	 $--	 Silver Livia	 0:23.99	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼........................Barrier trial
5 of 10	 07Jul25	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	10]	 J Turner	 ---	 $--	 Bring Me A Frothy	 1:03.19	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 3........................Barrier trial
5 of 10	 16Jul25	 NOT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Turner	 55	 $19	 Miss Valmalenco	 1:05.43	 (23.83)	 6	 6	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
2 of 10	 07Aug25	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 T Turner	 56	 $12	 Crows	 1:18.24	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¼.............................Nice run

9 BRED NOT BROUGHT Trainer: Ms S Miller Barrier: 4 Total: 4-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$5,630
Jockey: J Whiting WT: 56 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Universal Ruler Dam: Darntime J+H: 3-0-0-1 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: I L Roberts, M J Roberts, Mrs K M Roberts & C I Roberts

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

32 of 10	27Feb25	 BUB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 S Parnham	 55	 $26	 Something Royal	 1:00.14	 (23.38)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
3 of 5	 09Apr25	 PIS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 0LY	 [	 3]	 J Whiting	 57	 $26	 Black Ora	 1:12.56	 (23.07)	 2	 2	 ........ 4........................ Solid effort
6 of 15	 18Apr25	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Whiting	 55	 $61	 Exceed The Planet	 1:11.20	 (23.61)	 5	 5	 ..... 5¾................... Every chance
8 of 12	 01May25	 PIS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Whiting	 55	 $26	 Fancy Red	 1:19.68	 (23.58)	 5	 5	 ..... 7½...................... Well beaten
4 of 8	 11Aug25	 LHL	 turf	 950	  S 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 S Parnham	 ---	 $--	 Pearl King	 0:58.96	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¾........................Barrier trial

10 SHORT STRAW Trainer: Nikki FitzGerald Barrier: 9 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$900
Jockey: Z J-Porter (a2.0) WT: 56 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Long Leaf Dam: Game Serena J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss N R Fitz-Gerald & C D N Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 02Dec24	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	12]	 Joey Azzopardi	 ---	 $--	 Seven Candles	 0:56.55	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¾........................Barrier trial
8 of 12	 19Dec24	 BUB	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 P Carbery	 54.5	 $101	 American Escape	 1:11.55	 (--.--)	 11	 11	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten
9 of 10	 29Dec24	 BUB	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms K Yuill	 55	 $61	 North Face	 1:11.90	 (23.59)	 5	 7	 ....10½............................No show
6 of 7	 28Jul25	 LHL	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 Mackenzie Wallrodt	 ---	 $--	 Long Laugh	 1:03.27	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¼........................Barrier trial
2 of 8	 11Aug25	 LHL	 turf	 950	  S 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 Joey Azzopardi	 ---	 $--	 Pearl King	 0:58.96	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ½........................Barrier trial
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R9 21 Aug 2025 | Bunbury | Bunbury Ford Hcp (C1)
Distance: 1800m | Class: 1	

AWTPrizemoney: AUD $30,000
4:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 580312
	 2	 023019
	 3	 655106
	 4	 227987
	 5	 439960
	 6	 818400
	 7	 007203
	 8	 090033

GLOBAL TRIP
LAKEVIEW LIGHTNING
AMAMUS
LEAD BY EXAMPLE
CRIMMO
BE MY BELLE
LET SPARKS FLY
SALARY MAN

60
60
59
57
56
55.5
55.5
54

5
3
7
6
4
1
2
8

Z J-PORTER  2 

MS T FAITHFULL
B GAERTH
C COOPER  2 

K DHURUN
JEFFERSON TSANG  3 

KATE PATEMAN
S WEBSTER  3 

A DURRANT
TANIA BURNS
S J MILLER
J EASTHOPE
MACK HALL
CAMMERON ELLERY
SKY BALLINGER
MACK HALL

4
6
4
5
6
5
5
6

G
G
G
M
G
M
M
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

62
62
60
56
54
53
53
50

	 7-�1�-1-1
	21-�1�-1-3
	 7-�1�-0-0
	20-�1�-2-4
	30-�1�-3-5
	14-�1�-1-0
	17-�1�-4-2
	22-�1�-4-3

$36,465
$28,326
$17,655
$65,290
$68,104
$22,888
$44,124
$53,789

	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 GLOBAL TRIP Trainer: A Durrant Barrier: 5 Total: 7-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$36,465
Jockey: Z J-Porter (a2.0) WT: 60 Good: 6-1-1-1 Track: 3-1-1-1

4yo ch aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Universal Ruler Dam: Journey J+H: 4-1-1-1 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 17/07/25 (35 Days)
Owner: A G Durrant, D Cavanough, G C Dickie, S A Thomson, Ms A Reid, Mrs J D MacKinnon, G E McKeown, Mrs B Driscoll, J G O’Brien, M G Paratore, B N Randall, P A Wildermoth & B K 
Willison

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 20Feb25	 GER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Z J-Porter	 55	 $*3.1	 Gav Has Spoken	 1:13.28	 (23.01)	 5	 6	 ........ 5...................... Well beaten
10 of 14	23Mar25	 PIJ	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 B Gaerth	 55.5	 $17	 Time Connection	 1:32.73	 (23.83)	 10	 10	 ........ 5.......................... Well back
3 of 9	 03Jul25	 BFS	 turf	 950	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Z J-Porter	 55	 $15	 G’day Bloke	 0:57.55	 (--.--)	 5	 7	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
1 of 9	 17Jul25	 BFS	 turf	 950	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Z J-Porter	 55	 $3.9	 Barbieland	 0:56.69	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
2 of 10	 31Jul25	 BFS	 turf	 1275	 G 	 3	 [	 6]	 Z J-Porter	 56.5	 $12	 Chino La Diva	 1:19.57	 (--.--)	 3	 6	 ..... 3¾.............................Nice run

2 LAKEVIEW LIGHTNING Trainer: Tania Burns Barrier: 3 Total: 21-1-1-3 Prize Money: A$28,326
Jockey: Ms T Faithfull WT: 60 Good: 14-0-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bl aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 13-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Dash For Cash Dam: Lakeview Blitz J+H: 4-1-1-1 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-1 Last Win: 16/07/25 (36 Days)
Owner: Ms T M Burns & G W Pollitt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 15May25	 YOR	 turf	 1920	 G 	 BM46+	[	 1]	 Ms T Faithfull	 56.5	 $12	 Norma Stars	 1:58.64	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 4½.............................Nice run
3 of 10	 05Jun25	 BUB	 turf	 2000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms T Faithfull	 58	 $14	 Ah Kum	 2:10.31	 (25.63)	 5	 3	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
11 of 12	19Jun25	 PIS	 turf	 1800	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 L Campbell	 58	 $26	 Sweet Surrender	 1:53.52	 (24.63)	 8	 9	 ..... 7¼....................... Not sighted
1 of 10	 16Jul25	 NOT	 turf	 2200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms T Faithfull	 58	 $10	 Begaafd	 2:21.34	 (25.82)	 3	 3	 ..... 2½...........................Good win
9 of 10	 09Aug25	 PIJ	 turf	 2000	 S 	 1MW	 [	 4]	 Madi Derrick	 57	 $61	 Mr Talentino	 2:09.41	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 ....17½............................No show

3 AMAMUS Trainer: S J Miller Barrier: 7 Total: 7-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$17,655
Jockey: B Gaerth WT: 59 Good: 5-1-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Smart Missile Dam: Amo Ami Ama J+H: 3-1-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 17/07/25 (35 Days)
Owner: M W Wilson, Horseshoe Investments Pty Ltd (Mgr: R N Russell) & A W Barrett

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 16	 23Feb25	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 B Parnham	 57	 $18	 Machine Gun Gracie	 1:37.36	 (23.75)	 8	 7	 ..... 6¼.......................... Fair effort
5 of 14	 02Jul25	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Noske	 58	 $13	 Return Of The Mach	 1:18.14	 (22.86)	 6	 6	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
1 of 8	 17Jul25	 BFS	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 B Gaerth	 58	 $6	 Bella Violetta	 1:32.32	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ........ 1...........................Good win
10 of 14	30Jul25	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1	 [	 3]	 B Gaerth	 60	 $16	 Choux Shoe	 1:26.22	 (25.25)	 9	 11	 ........ 9.......................... Well back
6 of 14	 06Aug25	 BEP	 turf	 1650	 S 	 1	 [	 7]	 B Gaerth	 60	 $31	 Triple The Chant	 1:43.95	 (25.14)	 13	 14	 ........ 6................... Every chance

4 LEAD BY EXAMPLE Trainer: J Easthope Barrier: 6 Total: 20-1-2-4 Prize Money: A$65,290
Jockey: C Cooper (a2.0) WT: 57 Good: 12-0-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 3-1-1-0 54-56kg: 13-1-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Ducimus Dam: Snug Buggles J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-0-2 Last Win: 05/09/24 (350 Days)
Owner: R C Easthope, G D Angwin, B L Francis, B P Hagen, B Pillar, D R Atkin, A T Wilson, C J Holdcroft, A D Wray, M Pybus, P R Satie, G A Muntz, B J Satie, R A O’Callaghan, O P James & 
A S Morrice

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 09Oct24	 BUB	 turf	 2025	 G 	 3	 [	11]	 W Pike	 56.5	 $6	 Red Dwarf	 2:05.86	 (24.59)	 11	 7	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
7 of 14	 23Oct24	 BEP	 turf	 2200	 G 	 BM50+	[	12]	 C Cooper	 56	 $6.5	 Lord Randolph	 2:19.94	 (24.71)	 11	 12	 ..... 7¾.........................No excuse
9 of 12	 19Jun25	 PIS	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1	 [	 2]	 W Pike	 58.5	 $6.5	 Ranyx	 1:26.24	 (23.96)	 7	 5	 ..... 6¼............................No show
8 of 12	 09Jul25	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	 S 	 1	 [	 9]	 Ms L Fiore	 58.5	 $21	 Be Awesome	 1:40.34	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten
7 of 10	 24Jul25	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 S 	 1	 [	 4]	 C Cooper	 56	 $51	 Heavenly Lady	 1:37.91	 (24.32)	 4	 3	 ..... 6¼.........................No excuse
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5 CRIMMO Trainer: Mack Hall Barrier: 4 Total: 30-1-3-5 Prize Money: A$68,104
Jockey: K Dhurun WT: 56 Good: 21-1-1-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 14-1-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pierro Dam: Limerock Lass J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-2-1 Last Win: 29/11/22 (996 Days)
Owner: P Morrone, Mrs D Morrone, A G Morrone, Ms K R Morrone, J Paikos & M J D Hall

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 13Feb25	 BUB	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 S Parnham	 57	 $12	 Lombadina	 1:11.16	 (24.02)	 7	 7	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
9 of 9	 28May25	 PIS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 Ms K Yuill	 57	 $31	 Cosmic Eclipse	 1:17.54	 (22.52)	 9	 9	 ....14¼............................No show
9 of 14	 13Jul25	 KAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	13]	 K Dhurun	 57	 $51	 Stryker’s Gal	 1:11.68	 (--.--)	 13	 14	 ..... 2¼............................No show
6 of 15	 27Jul25	 KAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	 4]	 L Campbell	 57	 $13	 On Just Terms	 1:26.44	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
11 of 11	13Aug25	 BEP	 turf	 1650	 S 	 1	 [	 9]	 S Mc Gruddy	 56.5	 $21	 Barecove Rock	 1:45.36	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ..... 4½....................... Not sighted

6 BE MY BELLE Trainer: Cammeron Ellery Barrier: 1 Total: 14-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$22,888
Jockey: Jefferson Tsang (a3.0) WT: 55.5 Good: 9-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Lean Mean Machine Dam: Charity Belle J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: 07/12/24 (257 Days)
Owner: B Dowdle & C B Ellery

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 07Dec24	 GER	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 C Cooper	 54	 $6.5	 Wasn’t Me	 1:37.72	 (24.36)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¾...........................Good win
8 of 9	 18Jun25	 BUB	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 9]	 W Pike	 57	 $14	 Repeater	 1:12.87	 (23.91)	 5	 6	 ..... 4½...................... Well beaten
4 of 12	 02Jul25	 NOT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 Jefferson Tsang	 54	 $51	 Zouconi	 1:24.06	 (23.23)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run
14 of 14	13Jul25	 KAL	 turf	 1600	 G 	 2	 [	 7]	 C Cooper	 55.5	 $7	 Sunny Times	 1:38.34	 (--.--)	 2	 3	 ....17¾.......................... Well back
12 of 14	30Jul25	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1	 [	11]	 Ms J Valas	 56.5	 $81	 Choux Shoe	 1:26.22	 (25.25)	 5	 7	 ....13¾...................... Well beaten

7 LET SPARKS FLY Trainer: Sky Ballinger Barrier: 2 Total: 17-1-4-2 Prize Money: A$44,124
Jockey: Kate Pateman WT: 55.5 Good: 13-1-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b/br aus m Fav: 4-1-1-0 54-56kg: 14-1-4-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Epaulette Dam: More Spark J+H: 3-0-1-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-1 Last Win: 23/06/24 (424 Days)
Owner: Lightning Bloodstock (Mgr: C Rosier), C Rosier, Miss S M Ballinger & L A Kerr

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 14	27Dec24	 GER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	 6]	 Ms T Faithfull	 57	 $31	 Sparkle Corner	 1:23.99	 (24.18)	 5	 4	 ..... 8¾...................... Well beaten
7 of 10	 25Jun25	 NOT	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 Kate Pateman	 56	 $151	 Art Session	 0:57.82	 (22.17)	 8	 7	 ..... 7¼.........................No excuse
2 of 12	 09Jul25	 PIJ	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1	 [	 9]	 Kate Pateman	 56	 $151	 Noble Connection	 1:25.54	 (23.95)	 5	 7	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
13 of 15	27Jul25	 KAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	 5]	 Kate Pateman	 56.5	 $15	 On Just Terms	 1:26.44	 (--.--)	 9	 12	 ........ 7............................ Poor run
3 of 14	 06Aug25	 BEP	 turf	 1650	 S 	 1	 [	 8]	 Ms J Valas	 55.5	 $31	 Triple The Chant	 1:43.95	 (25.14)	 8	 5	 ..... 4½........................ Solid effort

8 SALARY MAN Trainer: Mack Hall Barrier: 8 Total: 22-1-4-3 Prize Money: A$53,789
Jockey: S Webster (a3.0) WT: 54 Good: 20-1-3-3 Track: 2-0-0-2

6yo br aus g Fav: 2-1-1-0 50-52kg: 2-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Maschino Dam: Paymistress J+H: 2-0-0-2 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 18/02/24 (550 Days)
Owner: N G Hasch, Mrs S Zappia, P O’Neill, Ms S Stone, B Morris, P C Day, B A Styles, Mrs S Clarke, T Clarke, W Peake, M Wunnenberg, P S Mahony, Miss C A Wallbank, Ms C A Carr, N C 
Withnell, S R Bell, Mrs J P Bell, L J McRostie & A E Fairhurst

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 09Jan25	 GER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58+	[	 9]	 L Campbell	 54	 $41	 Sparkle Corner	 1:23.75	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ..... 9½............................No show
10 of 12	15Jun25	 KAL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 2	 [	 8]	 K Dhurun	 54.5	 $41	 The Lions’ Gate	 1:05.79	 (--.--)	 11	 11	 ..... 4¼.......................... Well back
15 of 16	26Jun25	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM46+	[	 7]	 L Campbell	 56.5	 $61	 Where’s My Lunch	 1:17.59	 (23.82)	 2	 2	 ..... 6¼....................... Not sighted
3 of 10	 17Jul25	 BFS	 turf	 1500	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 S Webster	 51.5	 $26	 One Punch	 1:32.70	 (--.--)	 8	 6	 ..... 5¼........................ Solid effort
3 of 10	 31Jul25	 BFS	 turf	 2000	 G 	 BM50+	[	 3]	 S Webster	 51	 $12	 Coventry Reef	 2:08.65	 (--.--)	 3	 5	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
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AWTPrizemoney: AUD $30,000
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	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 219366
	 2	 177007
	 3	 722071
	 4	 299062
	 5	 096800
	 6	 400065
	 7	 053293
	 8	 060890
	 9	 500950
	10	 618084
	11	 120910

OUTSPOKEN LAD
KERMAN ROCK
COVENTRY REEF
WICKED COOL
ARNRAY
BEATS OF WAR
CANNY JACK
KARLSTAD
WARRALEA DIAMOND
WAYNE THE PAIN
ZERA BLUE

60
56.5
54.5
54.5
54
54
54
54
54
54
54

3
9
7
2
6
8
5
4
10
1
11

C PARNHAM
KATE PATEMAN
HOLLY NOTTLE  3 

A HEARN
MS T FAITHFULL
Z J-PORTER  2 

MS J MCNAUGHT
AMY JO HAYES  2 

DAMIEN BOUTET
J WHITING
L CAMPBELL

D & B PEARCE
C WILLIS
MS R NAIRN
JAYDEN LYALL
K SCALLAN
D MCAULIFFE
MS C STELMACH
G T ANTHONY
DIANE REED
MISTY BAZELEY
MACK HALL

7
8
6
7
8
6
7
8
6
5
6

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS

72
65
61
61
50
60
60
51
51
57
54

	33-�5�-4-6
	58-�5�-3-7
	35-�2�-9-1
	21-�2�-3-1
	47-�4�-12-2
	30-�5�-3-0
	54-�5�-5-5
	44-�4�-3-3
	28-�3�-2-3
	25-�3�-2-1
	30-�4�-2-1

$285,799
$268,182
$82,969
$59,748
$134,301
$281,140
$247,537
$181,326
$86,797
$100,463
$62,849

	2-�0�-2-0
	3-�0�-0-2
	4-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	7-�0�-3-1
	4-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 OUTSPOKEN LAD Trainer: D & B Pearce Barrier: 3 Total: 33-5-4-6 Prize Money: A$285,799
Jockey: C Parnham WT: 60 Good: 20-3-3-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 5-2-0-1 58+kg: 19-4-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-2-0
Sire: Awesome Rock Dam: Out Spoken Lady J+H: 1-1-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 13-2-1-4 Last Win: 03/02/25 (199 Days)
Owner: Pearce Racing (Mgr: D Pearce), T D Forrest, Mrs S M Rickson, M B Brennan, B K Willison, B C Horan, Bindaree Racing (Mgr: C Campbell), Mrs S Clark, C D Salmeri, Mrs S L Salmeri, 
Miss A R Salmeri, Miss E R Salmeri, S Norsworthy, Miss T Frizzell, J Boxer, S

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 03Feb25	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 5	 [	 5]	 Z J-Porter	 57	 $*2.5	 Special View	 1:37.85	 (24.31)	 4	 4	 ........ 1...........................Good win
9 of 14	 28Jun25	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM66+	[	 2]	 Ms T Faithfull	 58.5	 $151	 Want A Winner	 1:10.88	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ..... 2¼............................No show
3 of 14	 19Jul25	 BUB	 turf	 1400	 S 	 0LY	 [	 2]	 C Cooper	 58.5	 $18	 Linden’s Gold	 1:26.63	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
6 of 12	 02Aug25	 PIS	 turf	 1600	 H 	 1MW	 [	 8]	 Z J-Porter	 58.5	 $7.5	 Gage Roads	 1:40.88	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 5¾................... Every chance
6 of 10	 09Aug25	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	 S 	 0LY	 [	 1]	 C Cooper	 59	 $12	 Rock In Wonder	 1:40.07	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance

2 KERMAN ROCK Trainer: C Willis Barrier: 9 Total: 58-5-3-7 Prize Money: A$268,182
Jockey: Kate Pateman WT: 56.5 Good: 45-5-2-6 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo b/br aus g Fav: 6-2-0-2 56-58kg: 21-2-3-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-2
Sire: Snippetson Dam: Brimarsco J+H: 4-1-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 13-0-1-1 Last Win: 02/11/24 (292 Days)
Owner: C G Willis & Mrs P V George

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 09Nov24	 ASC	 turf	 2200	 G 	 BM66+	[	 6]	 Kate Pateman	 54.5	 $6	 Hemlock Stone	 2:20.33	 (23.56)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾.........................No excuse
7 of 14	 23Nov24	 ASC	 turf	 2100	 G 	 BM66+	[	14]	 Kate Pateman	 55	 $19	 Candlelight Supper	 2:09.04	 (25.33)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼.........................No excuse
12 of 13	07Dec24	 ASC	 turf	 2200	 G 	 BM66+	[	 7]	 Kate Pateman	 54	 $8	 Kisses From Kelly	 2:17.66	 (24.38)	 1	 1	 ..... 3½...................... Well beaten
10 of 10	26Jul25	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM72+	[	10]	 L Ramoly	 54	 $101	 Sunny Honey	 1:24.61	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ..... 9½.......................... Well back
7 of 9	 09Aug25	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM72+	[	 4]	 Ms J McNaught	 54	 $201	 Arcadia Knight	 1:39.56	 (--.--)	 7	 9	 ..... 8¾.........................No excuse

3 COVENTRY REEF Trainer: Ms R Nairn Barrier: 7 Total: 35-2-9-1 Prize Money: A$82,969
Jockey: Holly Nottle (a3.0) WT: 54.5 Good: 26-2-4-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Awesome Rock Dam: Belle Francine J+H: 1-1-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-5-0 Last Win: 31/07/25 (21 Days)
Owner: M Mallyon & Miss R L Nairn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 04Jun25	 NOT	 turf	 2200	 S 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Z J-Porter	 54.5	 $14	 Starwalker	 2:21.70	 (24.69)	 2	 1	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
2 of 9	 12Jun25	 NOT	 turf	 2218	 S 	 1	 [	 5]	 Z J-Porter	 55	 $5	 Wasn’t Me	 2:23.28	 (23.63)	 1	 1	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
12 of 16	26Jun25	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	12]	 Z J-Porter	 55.5	 $26	 Vancouver Storm	 1:36.44	 (24.06)	 15	 15	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten
7 of 12	 10Jul25	 NOT	 turf	 2200	 S 	 BM50+	[	 2]	 Z J-Porter	 55.5	 $13	 Zera Blue	 2:20.71	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 6½.........................No excuse
1 of 10	 31Jul25	 BFS	 turf	 2000	 G 	 BM50+	[	 2]	 Holly Nottle	 54.5	 $8.5	 Sluice Box	 2:08.65	 (--.--)	 5	 3	 ..... 1½...........................Good win

4 WICKED COOL Trainer: Jayden Lyall Barrier: 2 Total: 21-2-3-1 Prize Money: A$59,748
Jockey: A Hearn WT: 54.5 Good: 12-0-2-1 Track: 2-0-1-0

7yo b/br aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Maschino Dam: Wicked Thing J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-1-0 Last Win: 10/08/23 (742 Days)
Owner: J J Lyall & M J Davidson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 31Aug24	 BEP	 turf	 2200	 S 	 BM66+	[	 8]	 J Whiting	 54	 $26	 Iowa	 2:21.39	 (24.46)	 9	 9	 ....14¾............................No show
9 of 9	 26Sep24	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 3	 [	 6]	 J Whiting	 59.5	 $21	 Ima Wild Girl	 1:37.02	 (23.25)	 8	 9	 ....10¼............................No show
11 of 13	05Jul25	 PIJ	 turf	 1412	 S 	 1MW	 [	13]	 Ms T Faithfull	 54.5	 $201	 Fancy Red	 1:25.99	 (--.--)	 8	 9	 ..... 7½....................... Not sighted
6 of 10	 17Jul25	 BFS	 turf	 1800	 G 	 3	 [	 4]	 A Hearn	 59.5	 $21	 Why Me	 1:55.08	 (--.--)	 8	 7	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
2 of 9	 31Jul25	 BFS	 turf	 2000	 G 	 BM50+	[	 6]	 Ms T Faithfull	 59	 $10	 Sirota	 2:08.16	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ........ 2.............................Nice run
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5 ARNRAY Trainer: K Scallan Barrier: 6 Total: 47-4-12-2 Prize Money: A$134,301
Jockey: Ms T Faithfull WT: 54 Good: 32-2-8-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo br aus g Fav: 4-1-3-0 54-56kg: 12-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-3-1
Sire: Blackfriars Dam: Drama J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 15-2-4-0 Last Win: 02/06/24 (445 Days)
Owner: J A Hollington, Ms M J Hollington, P J Hollington, Mrs J L Hollington, Ms J Turner, G Turner, Mrs K M Johnson, B P Johnson, Mrs J M Allen & K A Allen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 22May25	 PIJ	 turf	 2000	 G 	 BM54+	[	 8]	 T Turner	 55	 $51	 Grand Reserve	 2:06.29	 (23.33)	 9	 8	 ..... 9¼............................No show
6 of 9	 05Jun25	 BUB	 turf	 1675	 S 	 5	 [	 1]	 B Gaerth	 55	 $26	 Angel’s My Name	 1:45.21	 (25.25)	 4	 3	 ..... 8¼................... Every chance
8 of 9	 21Jun25	 PIJ	 turf	 2000	 H 	 BM66+	[	 8]	 T Turner	 54	 $101	 First Encounter	 2:08.96	 (24.44)	 1	 1	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten
11 of 12	05Jul25	 PIJ	 turf	 2000	 S 	 BM66+	[	 8]	 T Turner	 54	 $101	 Forever Boy	 2:08.84	 (--.--)	 1	 2	 ..... 7½....................... Not sighted
10 of 11	14Aug25	 BUB	 turf	 1675	 S 	 5	 [	 9]	 Ms V Corver	 54	 $41	 Worcester	 1:46.62	 (25.11)	 11	 11	 ..... 8½.......................... Well back

6 BEATS OF WAR Trainer: D Mcauliffe Barrier: 8 Total: 30-5-3-0 Prize Money: A$281,140
Jockey: Z J-Porter (a2.0) WT: 54 Good: 23-4-3-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b/br aus g Fav: 3-1-1-0 52-54kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: War Chant Dam: Massagi J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-0 Last Win: 16/03/24 (523 Days)
Owner: Impressive Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: K S Berry), A C McGrath, GR Walker, R S Humphries, G McLearie, J F Hayes, N J Magro, A L Rowland, L G Rowland, C S Spiccia, C Baroni, A Spiccia, 
B W Graham, F Hough, M Jarvey, C M Perkins, S Fear, M S Griffiths & J McGill

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 14	23Feb25	 PIJ	 turf	 2000	 G 	 5	 [	 6]	 J Noske	 59.5	 $10	 Beejay Boy	 2:05.66	 (24.17)	 9	 10	 ..... 6¼....................... Not sighted
13 of 14	05Mar25	 BEP	 turf	 2200	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 C J’ston-Porter	 60	 $7	 Truevinsky	 2:18.83	 (24.79)	 1	 1	 ..... 9½............................ Poor run
12 of 13	05Jul25	 PIJ	 turf	 1412	 S 	 1MW	 [	11]	 J Whiting	 55.5	 $101	 Fancy Red	 1:25.99	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 9¾...................... Well beaten
6 of 8	 23Jul25	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	 S 	 0LY	 [	 3]	 Z J-Porter	 56.5	 $41	 Asphalt	 1:40.00	 (23.81)	 6	 4	 ....10¾................... Every chance
5 of 10	 09Aug25	 PIJ	 turf	 2000	 S 	 1MW	 [	 6]	 Z J-Porter	 54	 $19	 Mr Talentino	 2:09.41	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 7¾.......................... Fair effort

7 CANNY JACK Trainer: Ms C Stelmach Barrier: 5 Total: 54-5-5-5 Prize Money: A$247,537
Jockey: Ms J McNaught WT: 54 Good: 30-1-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 54-56kg: 27-0-4-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Galah Dam: Belle La Vie J+H: 7-0-1-2 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 24-4-3-4 Last Win: 28/01/23 (936 Days)
Owner: J T Stelmach, W D Kendall, E A Gizzarelli & M C Tas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 16	 25Jun25	 NOT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 0LY	 [	15]	 Ms J McNaught	 54	 $101	 Platinum Shot	 1:22.92	 (23.37)	 16	 16	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
3 of 11	 09Jul25	 PIJ	 turf	 1400	 S 	 5	 [	 7]	 Ms J McNaught	 54	 $26	 Simply Thinkin’	 1:25.89	 (23.71)	 11	 11	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
2 of 8	 23Jul25	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	 S 	 0LY	 [	 1]	 Ms J McNaught	 57	 $11	 Asphalt	 1:40.00	 (23.81)	 7	 7	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
9 of 12	 02Aug25	 PIS	 turf	 1600	 H 	 1MW	 [	 6]	 Ms J McNaught	 54.5	 $10	 Gage Roads	 1:40.88	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ..... 8¼............................No show
3 of 11	 14Aug25	 BUB	 turf	 1675	 S 	 5	 [	10]	 Ms J McNaught	 57	 $12	 Worcester	 1:46.62	 (25.11)	 10	 8	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort

8 KARLSTAD Trainer: G T Anthony Barrier: 4 Total: 44-4-3-3 Prize Money: A$181,326
Jockey: Amy Jo Hayes (a2.0) WT: 54 Good: 31-3-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo b nz g Fav: 6-4-0-1 52-54kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sacred Falls Dam: Eden Valley J+H: 3-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-1-2 Last Win: 08/06/22 (1170 Days)
Owner: G T Anthony

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 09Feb25	 MTB	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM70+	[	 5]	 Ava Catarino	 51	 $81	 Via Monte	 1:12.84	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 6¼................... Every chance
12 of 14	20Feb25	 GER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58+	[	 1]	 P Farrell	 54.5	 $151	 On The Mark	 1:23.36	 (22.89)	 1	 1	 ........ 9...................... Well beaten
8 of 10	 01Mar25	 GER	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64+	[	 1]	 Amy Jo Hayes	 52.5	 $71	 Bombay Style	 1:38.16	 (23.69)	 3	 2	 ..... 3¼...................... Well beaten
9 of 12	 15Mar25	 NAG	 turf	 1720	 G 	 BM52+	[	 8]	 Amy Jo Hayes	 54.5	 $21	 Heaps Of Moolah	 1:48.12	 (26.13)	 8	 6	 ....12¾............................No show
12 of 14	07Aug25	 NOT	 turf	 1400	 S 	 5	 [	14]	 Ms V Corver	 54	 $201	 Manhattan Strip	 1:24.68	 (--.--)	 13	 13	 ........ 7...................... Well beaten

9 WARRALEA DIAMOND Trainer: Diane Reed Barrier: 10 Total: 28-3-2-3 Prize Money: A$86,797
Jockey: Damien Boutet WT: 54 Good: 20-2-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 5-2-2-0 54-56kg: 9-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: A Lot Dam: Shining Jewel J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-2 Last Win: 18/02/24 (550 Days)
Owner: D Reed & Mrs D Reed

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 12	20Nov24	 BEP	 turf	 1600	 G 	 3	 [	10]	 Joey Azzopardi	 54.5	 $61	 Five Down	 1:38.59	 (24.04)	 11	 11	 ....12½...................... Well beaten
11 of 11	02Jul25	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 0LY	 [	 4]	 L Campbell	 55	 $151	 Amazing Cheat	 1:36.91	 (23.21)	 10	 11	 ....44¾....................... Not sighted
9 of 10	 17Jul25	 BFS	 turf	 1800	 G 	 3	 [	 9]	 Ms L Staples	 55.5	 $101	 Why Me	 1:55.08	 (--.--)	 2	 8	 ....10¼............................No show
5 of 8	 23Jul25	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	 S 	 0LY	 [	 2]	 Ms L Staples	 55	 $101	 Asphalt	 1:40.00	 (23.81)	 8	 8	 ..... 6¾.......................... Fair effort
13 of 14	07Aug25	 NOT	 turf	 1400	 S 	 5	 [	 3]	 Ms L Staples	 54	 $101	 Manhattan Strip	 1:24.68	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ........ 7............................ Poor run

10 WAYNE THE PAIN Trainer: Misty Bazeley Barrier: 1 Total: 25-3-2-1 Prize Money: A$100,463
Jockey: J Whiting WT: 54 Good: 14-1-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Oratorio Dam: La Mia Bella J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 11-2-1-0 Last Win: 08/06/25 (74 Days)
Owner: A M Bazeley, B E Barnicott, J D White, Mrs M L Bazeley, Mrs D K Bazeley, Miss C O Bazeley, Ms T L Leslie, I D Zbyrko, Miss C S Halligan & D Dolan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 08Jun25	 NOT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM46+	[	 4]	 B Parnham	 60	 $6	 Work Home Front	 1:24.13	 (24.20)	 7	 6	 ...... nk...........................Good win
8 of 13	 18Jun25	 BUB	 turf	 1400	 S 	 3	 [	 3]	 Ava Catarino	 54.5	 $31	 Fifth Essence	 1:26.05	 (24.97)	 9	 11	 ..... 3¼...................... Well beaten
10 of 12	06Jul25	 BUB	 turf	 1675	 H 	 3	 [	 3]	 W Pike	 58	 $8.5	 Odinaka	 1:48.24	 (--.--)	 7	 10	 ........ 9.......................... Well back
8 of 10	 31Jul25	 BFS	 turf	 1500	 G 	 3	 [	 2]	 L Campbell	 56.5	 $15	 He’s Archie	 1:35.15	 (--.--)	 9	 8	 ........ 6...................... Well beaten
4 of 11	 14Aug25	 BUB	 turf	 1675	 S 	 5	 [	 6]	 J Whiting	 55.5	 $21	 Worcester	 1:46.62	 (25.11)	 9	 10	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
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11 ZERA BLUE Trainer: Mack Hall Barrier: 11 Total: 30-4-2-1 Prize Money: A$62,849
Jockey: L Campbell WT: 54 Good: 27-2-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 24-3-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Cable Bay Dam: Love I Give J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-2-0-0 Last Win: 10/07/25 (42 Days)
Owner: Miss T M Daly & M J D Hall

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 09Apr25	 PIS	 turf	 2200	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 K Dhurun	 55.5	 $8	 Keggs Later	 2:19.01	 (25.40)	 8	 7	 ..... 2½.............................Nice run
13 of 13	18Apr25	 ASC	 turf	 2200	 G 	 Open	 [	11]	 K Dhurun	 55	 $11	 Keggs Later	 2:18.11	 (25.05)	 13	 13	 ....19¼............................ Poor run
9 of 11	 08Jun25	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 3	 [	 9]	 L Ramoly	 55	 $26	 Snipperando	 1:37.42	 (23.83)	 10	 11	 ........ 5............................No show
1 of 12	 10Jul25	 NOT	 turf	 2200	 S 	 BM50+	[	 1]	 K Dhurun	 54	 $17	 New York Skie	 2:20.71	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ........ 1...........................Good win
10 of 10	23Jul25	 PIJ	 turf	 2025	 S 	 BM50+	[	 7]	 K Dhurun	 56	 $11	 Just Leroy	 2:11.45	 (23.95)	 7	 10	 ..... 8¼.......................... Well back


